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The 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party now enters the books. All in all, we had pretty good
participation, which I had wanted to pay attention to after making some changes meant to make
entering the Party easier on people.

Of course, the biggest change was elimination of the requirement to mail in a summary sheet. |
had taken a lot of grief from some folks about that, and making that change was one of my biggest
priorities. The summary sheet in itself hasn't gone away, and it won't, because we are a little different,
and there are items in the summary sheet that are not covered in Cabrillo files, and the Summary sheets
are a major aid for our mobile Ops — Those guys and gals who allow us to have a chance at getting all
67 counties.

There is a lot of PAQSO Party news, And [ want to get a bit of the sad news away first. My
assistant for all the years I have been chairman of the party, John Passaneau, W3JXP passed away in
2014, after suffering for a number of years from a pulmonary ailment. John also sponsored the NARC
Single Op Award for many years. It has been named the Passaneau memorial award. Godspeed, John.

Back to the Party, our participation was 504 submitted logs versus 446 for 2013. This number is
probably smaller than it might have been, since a lot of regulars were working the W3TDF Bonus
station, paying tribute to our very Grand old man of the PA QSO Party, Ray Bilger, W3TDF.

This allows me to segue to the Bonus station. The W3TDF bonus station was all organized and
brought off by Pete Varounis NL7XM, and Marc Schreiner, NK8Q. They activated 10 different
counties, with a lot of good Ops. Perhaps it's best summed up by the comments from W3YOX:

"This years approach to the Bonus Station was a huge success... .....
What really made the bonus station work this time was that you enlisted
real stations with hotshot operators who knew what they were doing and
put in a maximum effort with loud and ever present signals.”

I had the good fortune to be able to present the W3TDF operators with appreciation
certificates, and to personally meet Ray and Pete, when Mark and I went to a breakfast meeting in
November in Allentown PA. What a wonderful group.

The big question was who was going to win the Ray “Da Grump” Celebration award? In a bit of
a surprise, it was claimed by N4PN, Paul Newberry with 40 QSO's — from the Georgia Section. Paul
has been a long time participant in the PAQSO, and a hotshot Operator in his own right.
Congratulations, Paul, you'll be getting the Plaque as soon as it's finished, signed by Ray W3TDF,
himself. Good job!



RAY “DA GRUMP”
CELEBRATION
AWARD

SPONSORED BY
QCWA CHAPTER 17

AWARDED TO

N4PN

PAuL H NEWBERRY JR.
WITH

40 BoONUS QSOs

FROM
THE GEORGIA SECTION

And this is a very small version of the Celebration Award.

Propagation was more normal, and it showed. 67 county efforts were much higher this year — 54
Ops achieved that distinction. Contrast that to 2008, when only 3 Ops made 67 counties! The last time
we had more than this was in 2002. You can roughly trace the sunspot cycle in how many achieve all
67 vcounties..

12 new records were set this year, including 2 overall records

Single Op
Northumberland — NY3B with 167,928 total

Multi-Op
Bradford KA3EQU with 41,082 total
Cumberland KO3T - 28,593
Forest N3ZK with 133,300
Lancaster K3IR with 178,560

Out of State
Colorado — KORI with 33,061
Missouri — KOOU with 35,144
Northern Long Island — N2TA with 48,542
Nova Scotia — VE1RGB with 29,488
DX - OM2VL with 38,363

Plaque classes
PortableMulti-Op — WQ3N with 188,735
DX — OM2VL with 38363



So as we wrap this party up — I would like to thank Mark Schreiner for his help in getting the
sponsors taken care of, and to the Sponsors themselves, without whom the party wouldn’t be half as
nice, and to Pete Varounis and to also congratulate Da Grump, who's graciousness and friendliness
makes me wonder how exactly that moniker came to be.

Respectfully submitted,

- 73 Mike N3LI -



2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition
Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location

Adams County ARS

WB3JKT 209 209 53 18 16,239 1 HOME
K3DCS 126 126 49 7 9,456 1 HOME

Total Entries

2 335 Club Total —— 25,695

Allegheny Valley Radio Association

W3S0 368 558 926 67 60 169,232 1 HOME
W3CG 403 11 414 42 a7 76,730 MS M.TOT
AA3LX 138 309 447 67 36 65,440 1 HOME
N3MSE 1 365 366 67 31 38,366 1 HOME
W3WC 84 52 136 45 27 16,860 1 HOME

Total Entries

5 994 1295 Club Total ———— 366,628

Anthracite Repeater Association

KB3AGZ 166 166 67 13 16,680 1 HOME

Total Entries

1 166 Club Total —— 16,680

Beaver Valley Amateur Radio Assoc.

W3SGJ 568 568 65 40 62,040 1 HOME
N30JL 316 316 67 27 33,220 1 HOME
N3AZZ 259 259 60 32 26,428 1 HOME
K3GTX 184 184 60 19 16,536 1 HOME
K3VYY 3 134 137 64 10 11,160 1 HOME
WA3GFM 89 89 67 2 7,541 1 HOME

Total Entries

6 3 1550 Club Total ———— 156,925

Berwick Contest team

WQ3N/POT/CRN 327 741 1068 67 65 188,735 MS PORT

N3MIE 225 225 57 21 19,350 1 HOME



2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location

Total Entries

2 327 966 Club Total ———— 208,085

Carbon Amateur Radio Club

K3PP 238 773 1011 67 76 185,056 1 HOME
N3CR 37 374 411 66 34 48,600 1 HOME

Total Entries

2 275 1147 Club Total ———— 233,656

Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio Club

K3QIA 390 390 56 46 81,740 Cw HOME
W3GY 351 351 66 27 35,594 1 HOME
K3BD 87 87 45 8 6,298 1 HOME
WAS3TD/M 25 25 19 7 1,950 1 M. TOT

Total Entries

4 390 463 Club Total —— 125,582

Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio Club

N30OW 1322 1322 67 80 198,656 MM HOME
KB3CTX 248 599 847 67 65 152,635 1 HOME
W30K 93 621 714 64 66 110,317 MM HOME
N3MX 100 477 577 65 53 85,763 1 HOME
N3BIB 326 326 62 40 33,778 1 HOME
N3SQD 265 265 64 31 28,040 1 HOME
NC3P 56 150 206 56 32 26,656 1 HOME
N3GWR 272 272 62 18 25,232 MM HOME
N3WGH 117 117 43 16 8,103 MS PORT
KCall 106 106 50 12 7,972 1 HOME

Total Entries

10 497 4255 Club Total —— 677,152

Extreme Team Contest Club

KW3B 3 253 256 56 21 22,543 1 HOME



2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location

Total Entries

1 3 253 Club Total — 22,543

Fort Venango Mike & Key Club

N3BAT 187 187 59 16 15,625 1 HOME

Total Entries

1 187 Club Total — 15,625

Frankford Radio Club

AA3B 651 1037 1688 67 78 348,294 1 HOME
K3WwW 389 812 1201 66 77 231,360 1 HOME
K3TEJ 490 490 63 51 229,000 Cw HOME
WOBR 116 539 655 67 58 102,146 1 HOME
NW3H 54 586 640 66 72 100,466 1 HOME
KB3P 164 336 500 67 35 71,592 1 HOME
NS3L 70 434 504 67 32 60,226 1 HOME
AA3K 35 397 432 66 44 56,437 1 HOME
wW2yYC 104 190 294 66 29,468 1 HOME
K3Bz 276 276 67 28 28,096 1 HOME
K3VA 150 150 45 35 25,300 CwW HOME
N3RJ 213 213 43 52 20,848 1 HOME
N1IBM 26 204 230 67 20,352 1 HOME
N2CQ 65 65 34 10,440 Cw HOME
W2LE 75 75 44 8,000 cw HOME
KD3TB 21 79 100 46 12 7,618 1 HOME
AB2E 35 28 63 31 5,038 1 HOME
K2CYE 51 51 28 3,856 Cw HOME

Total Entries

18 2496 5131 Club Total ———— 1,358,537

Greene County Amateur Radio Association

N3GC 187 187 43 37 61,588 Cw HOME



2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
1 187 Club Total — 61,588
Hanover Area Hamming Association
KF3M 172 172 49 31 15,332 MS PORT
Total Entries
1 172 Club Total —— 15,332
Harrisburg Radio Amateur Club
KQ3F 306 259 565 66 56 109,333 1 HOME
KB3WIH 111 111 54 2 7,616 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 306 370 Club Total ———— 116,949
HEADWATERS AMATEUR RADIO CLUB
NJ3K 366 366 49 46 71,872 Cw HOME
Total Entries
il 366 Club Total —— 71,872
Hilltop Transmitting Association
KO3T 71 621 692 67 53 95,123 MM HOME
WA1HEW 155 276 431 67 32 63,200 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 226 897 Club Total — 158,323
Indiana County Amateur Radio Club
K3LAB 304 304 63 30 29,072 MS HOME
N3DZ 76 101 177 52 21 18,669 1 PORT
N3LT 16 40 56 25 21 3,712 MS HOME
Total Entries
3 92 445 Club Total —— 51,453




2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Keystone VHF Club
W3TWB 419 419 67 27 42,405 MS PORT
N3NBT 112 112 58 12 9,440 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 531 Club Total — 51,845
Lebanon Valley Soc. of R.Amateurs
N3RM 71 377 448 67 48 64,204 1 HOME
K3LV 14 273 287 64 46 36,011 MM PORT
WA3GPM 55 1 56 34 11 5,952 1 PORT
NI3Y 23 23 13 8 883 1 HOME
Total Entries
4 140 673 1 Club Total ——— 107,050
Mercer Co. Amateur Radio Club
KE3FO 205 168 373 63 30 58,332 MS PORT
K3TG 157 157 62 14 14,889 1 HOME
N3NTF 44 44 35 4 4,720 1 HOME
W3FYV 26 26 21 4 1,500 1 HOME
Total Entries
4 205 395 Club Total ————— 79,441
Mid-Atlantic Amateur Radio Club
w3zVv 36 530 566 65 44 68,418 1 HOME
KS3K 37 217 254 57 31 27,408 1 HOME
N3GBJ 36 36 23 2 1,500 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 73 783 Club Total ————— 97,326
Mobile Sixers
WA3KFT 105 105 41 15 7,185 1 HOME




2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location

Total Entries

1 105 Club Total —— 7,185

Murgas Amateur Radio Club

K3YTL 407 599 1006 67 73 203,033 MS HOME
N3DAP 41 818 859 67 71 129,300 1 HOME
KA3EEO 266 570 836 67 45 127,326 MS PORT
W3LR 350 243 593 62 48 110,273 1 HOME
N3FA 48 312 360 53 49 42,024 1 HOME
KB3KUJ 145 59 204 52 29 30,818 MS HOME
KA3WZY 175 175 59 18 15,850 1 HOME
W3DZH 44 82 126 55 24 15,830 1 HOME
N3TDE 148 1 1 150 52 12 12,280 1 HOME
K3TOW 132 132 56 12 10,976 1 HOME
KA3CWR 112 112 51 7 8,096 1 HOME
W3MTP 101 101 45 9 7,054 1 HOME
KC3DBG 53 53 27 9 2,308 1 HOME

Total Entries

13 1301 3404 1 1 Club Total ———— 715,168

Nittany Amateur Radio Club

NA3F 290 136 426 65 45 82,676 1 HOME
KA3BMU 280 113 393 66 44 79,503 1 HOME
W3YA 78 429 507 67 51 73,815 MM HOME
K3ALE 269 269 65 19 48,792 MS PORT
NA3V 136 190 326 62 27 45518 1 HOME
W3HDH 117 95 212 63 24,927 1 HOME
K3CWP 123 123 54 13 10,041 1 HOME

Total Entries

7 901 1355 Club Total —— 365,272

North Coast Contesters

N2CU 579 263 842 63 55 179,199 1 M.TOT



2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
N3GJ 92 161 253 56 34 33,250 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 671 424 Club Total ————— 212,449
North Hills Amateur Radio Cllub
WA3HGW 93 93 53 3 6,408 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 93 Club Total — 6,408
Penn Wireless Association
K3TX 268 268 61 32 51,784 CWwW HOME
KE3LA 242 3 245 67 16 23,584 1 PORT
WE3F 148 148 55 14 11,212 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 268 390 3 Club Total —— 86,580
Penn-Ohio DX Society
N3DQU 88 41 129 48 20 16,573 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 88 41 Club Total —— 16,573
Pottstown Area Amateur Radio Club
WF3M 334 334 54 52 72,076 CWwW HOME
N4XU 300 300 58 33 57,000 CWwW HOME
WA3WSJ 240 20 260 59 49 31,920 1 HOME
N3HWH 284 284 65 24 26,876 1 HOME
KOBAK 166 166 48 20 17,954 1 R.TOT
KB3SOM 186 186 57 19 16,136 1 HOME
K3BVQ 215 215 50 21 15,465 1 HOME
N3ZRW 174 174 55 19 14,050 1 HOME
WA3LAB 66 66 38 3 6,612 CW HOME




2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location

Total Entries

9 700 1265 20 Club Total ———— 258,089

QCWA Chapter 17

W3TDF/BUX 504 592 1096 66 66 216,000 MM HOME
W3TDF/SNY 293 718 1011 65 74 184,160 MM HOME
W3TDF/NHA 366 738 1 1105 65 55 181,912 MM HOME
W3TDF/CAR 290 537 827 64 61 142,942 MM HOME
W3TDF/CLE 323 321 644 65 52 116,506 1 PORT
W3TDF/MOE 266 417 683 67 47 111,135 1 HOME
W3TDF/LUZ 148 173 321 53 47 49,369 MM HOME
W3TDF/UNI 451 451 66 29 44,645 1 HOME
W3TDF/LEH 375 375 60 27 34,025 MM HOME
W3TDF/CHE 41 147 188 27 42 16,230 1 HOME

Total Entries

10 2231 4469 1 Club Total —— 1,096,924

Quad County Amateur Radio Club

WA3UFN 391 391 67 25 38,972 1 HOME

Total Entries

1 391 Club Total —— 38,972

Radio Association of Erie

N3NTJ 793 793 67 70 112,634 1 HOME
W3GV 93 445 538 65 57 81,013 MM HOME
KE3V 61 147 208 65 17 24,858 1 HOME

Total Entries

3 154 1385 Club Total ——— 218,505

Reading Radio Club

K3ATO 580 580 55 58 133,240 Cw HOME
W3RP 13 360 8 381 65 35 43,000 MS HOME

K3CWH 281 281 64 18 23,842 1 HOME



2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
KB3CzK 228 228 56 24 21,468 MS HOME
W3ITH 96 96 56 9 8,040 1 HOME
W3UQH 35 35 22 8 1,450 1 HOME

Total Entries

6 593 1000 8 Club Total ———— 231,040

RF Hill Amateur Radio Club

N3DFF 142 142 63 9 11,824 1 HOME

Total Entries

1 142 Club Total ——— 11,824

Schuykill Amateur Repeater Association

W3SC 238 460 698 67 51 115,584 MM HOME

Total Entries

1 238 460 Club Total ——— 115,584

Scranton Pocono Amateur Radio Klub

ND3Z 96 96 46 14 7,360 1 HOME
W3BA 60 60 26 9 5,000 1 HOME

Total Entries

2 156 Club Total —— 12,360

Skyview Radio Society

K3MJIW 450 846 1296 67 71 246,894 MM HOME
AA3EE 112 89 201 50 26 27,101 1 HOME

Total Entries

2 562 935 Club Total ——— 273,995

Somerset County ARC

N3LZV 396 396 65 34 42,400 1 HOME
N3BLS 223 223 67 13 20,240 1 HOME

KC3XD 166 166 57 10 14,122 1 HOME



2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CW SSB PSK QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
3 785 Club Total ——— 76,762
Steel City Amateur Radio Club
W3KWH 361 361 64 32 36,817 1 HOME
WA3VXJ 140 140 60 11 12,340 MM HOME
W3SVJ 126 126 49 9 9,708 1 HOME
WA3FWA 61 61 33 11 3,545 1 HOME
Total Entries
4 688 Club Total ——— 62,410
Strangers and Pilgrims Amateur Radio Kindred
K3IR 342 398 63 803 66 78 178,560 MM HOME
W3RAL 285 285 66 26 28,105 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 342 683 63 Club Total ———— 206,665
The KQX Group
N3XLS 481 704 1185 67 72 238,840 MM HOME
Total Entries
1 481 704 Club Total —— 238,840
Tuscarora Amateur Radio Assoc.
KA3UOL 1 409 410 65 27 39,623 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 1 409 Club Total — 39,623
Uniontown Amateur Radio Club
W3PIE 400 400 67 52 49,600 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 400 Club Total ——— 49,600




2014 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call

Warminster Amateur Radio Club

QSOS Counties Sections

SCORE Class Location

WA3ELQ 271 66 15 47,102 1 HOME
N3EMA 118 50 18 9,342 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 Club Total ——— 56,444
Washington Amateur Communications
N3TIR 429 64 56 53,509 MM HOME
KI4DHB 125 53 14 9,775 1 HOME
KA3PMW 120 54 11 9,200 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 Club Total —— 72,484
Weekend Warriors
WA3HAE 1023 67 70 212,856 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 Club Total ——— 212,856
Wireless Assoc. of South Hills
W3WH/FUL/FRA 375 66 29 52,408 MM PORT
N3SBF 485 67 31 49,530 MS PORT
K3VX 104 39 12 11,258 1 M. TOT
Total Entries
3 Club Total —— 113,196




In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location

Adams County

K3ONW/ADA 246 246 53 50 1 53,668 NON CW LO ROV
WB3JKT 209 209 53 18 16,239 ADCO 1 LO HOME
K3DCS 126 126 49 7 9,456 ADCO 1 LO HOME

Allegheny County

WASHAE 489 534 1023 67 70 1 212,856 Www 1 LO HOME
W3ON 4 390 394 57 62 1 48,160 NON 1 HI HOME
W3KWH 361 361 64 32 1 36,817 SCA 1 HI HOME
N30JL 316 316 67 27 1 33,220 BEA 1 LO HOME
NI3K 59 233 292 63 24 1 33,088 NON 1 HI HOME
wW3wC 84 52 136 45 27 1 16,860 AVRA 1 LO HOME
KI4DHB 125 125 53 14 9,775 WACM 1 LO HOME
W3SVJ 126 126 49 9 9,708 SCA 1 LO HOME
WA3HGW 93 93 53 3 6,408 NHA 1 LO HOME
WA3FWA 61 61 33 11 1 3,545 SCA 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/ALL 20 20 27 8 1,400 NON 1 LO ROV

Armstrong County

N3GJ 92 161 253 56 34 33,250 NCC 1 LO HOME

Beaver County

W3SGJ 568 568 65 40 62,040 BEA 1 HI HOME
KR3DX 381 381 67 32 1 41,500 NON 1 LO HOME
N3AZZ 259 259 60 32 26,428 BEA 1 LO HOME
K3GTX 184 184 60 19 16,536 BEA 1 LO HOME
K3VYY 3 134 137 64 10 11,160 BEA 1 LO HOME
W3NO/BEA 32 10 42 65 61 1 9,898 NON MS HI MOB
WA3GFM 89 89 67 2 7,541 BEA 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/BEA 18 18 27 8 1,530 NON 1 LO ROV

Bedford County

W3NO/BED 57 57 65 61 1 14,978 NON MS HI MOB

Berks County

AA3B 651 1037 1688 67 78 1 348,294 FRC 1 HI HOME
N30OW 1322 1322 67 80 1 198,656 DLA MM HI HOME
K3ATO 580 580 55 58 1 133,240 RDG CW LO HOME
WA3WSJ 240 20 260 59 49 1 31,920 PAARC 1 LO HOME

N3GWR 272 272 62 18 1 25,232 DLA MM LO HOME



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014
Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
K3CWH 281 281 64 18 23,842 RDG 1 LO HOME
KB3CzZK 228 228 56 24 21,468 READ MS LO HOME
KB3SOM 186 186 57 19 16,136 PAARC 1 LO HOME
W3ITH 96 96 56 9 8,040 RDG 1 LO HOME
N3VZ/BER 33 33 61 34 6,836 NON MS LO MOB
W3UQH 35 35 22 8 1,450 RDG 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/BER 9 9 48 20 621 NON 1 LO ROV
Blair County |
W3SO 368 558 926 67 60 169,232 AVRA 1 Hi HOME
W3NO/BLA 29 29 58 65 61 11,549 NON MS HI MOB
Bradford County |
KA3EQU 391 391 66 36 41,082 NON MS LO HOME
WA3CSP 180 180 60 20 16,580 NON 1 Hi PORT
N3UPN 147 147 56 12 11,396 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/BRA 16 2 18 42 47 3,760 NON MS LO MOB
KOBAK/BRA 10 10 48 20 1,390 NON 1 LO ROV
Bucks County
K3WW 389 812 1201 66 77 231,360 FRC 1 HI  HOME
W3TDF/BUX 504 592 1096 66 66 216,000 QC17 MM HI HOME
KB3P 164 336 500 67 35 71,592 FRC 1 HI HOME
AA3K 35 397 432 66 44 56,437 FRC 1 LO HOME
K3TX 268 268 61 32 51,784 PWA CW LO HOME
N3EMA 118 118 50 18 9,342 WAR 1 LO HOME
KE2D/BUX 1 92 93 37 34 7,868 NON 1 HI ROV
KD3TB 21 79 100 46 12 7,618 FRC 1 HI HOME
Butler County
AA3LX 138 309 447 67 36 65,440 AVRA 1 LO HOME
N3MSE 1 365 366 67 31 38,366 AVRA 1 LO HOME
W3NO/BUT 45 45 65 61 12,130 NON MS HI MOB
Cambria County |
W3NO/CMB 76 14 90 65 61 21,782 NON MS HI MOB
Cameron County |
N3VZ/CRN 13 27 40 61 34 5,988 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/CRN 12 12 42 47 2,660 NON MS LO MOB



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014
Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
Carbon County
K3PP 238 773 1011 67 76 185,056 CAR 1 HI HOME
W3TDF/CAR 290 537 827 64 61 142,942 QC17 MM LO HOME
N3CR 37 374 411 66 34 48,600 CAR 1 LO HOME
KB3AGZ 166 166 67 13 16,680 ANTH 1 LO HOME
N3VZ/CAR 11 4 15 61 34 3,196 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/CAR 10 10 42 47 2,300 NON MS LO MOB
Centre County
KA3BMU 280 113 393 66 44 79,503 NARC 1 LO HOME
W3YA 78 429 507 67 51 73,815 NARC MM Hi HOME
K3CWP 123 123 54 13 10,041 NARC 1 HI HOME
W3CG/CEN 13 13 42 47 2,840 NON MS LO MOB
N3VZ/CEN 7 4 11 61 34 2,228 NON MS LO MOB
Chester County
N4XU 300 300 58 33 57,000 PAARC CW LO HOME
KC3CIP 299 299 65 16 27,419 NON 1 HI HOME
W3TDF/CHE 41 147 188 27 42 16,230 QC17 1 HI HOME
WA3LAB 66 66 38 3 6,612 PAARC CW LO HOME
K3NTD 42 42 29 2 3,004 NON CW LO HOME
KOBAK/CHE 13 13 48 20 1,397 NON 1 LO ROV
Clarion County
N3SBF 485 485 67 31 49530  WASH MS LO  PORT
W3RP 13 360 381 65 35 43,000 RDG MS LO HOME
N2CU/CLA 38 12 50 63 55 11,372 NON 1 LO MOB
W3CG/CLA 13 13 42 47 2,840 NON MS LO MOB
Clearfield County
W3TDF/CLE 323 321 644 65 52 116,506 QC17 1 LO  PORT
WA3UFN 391 391 67 25 38,972 QUAD 1 LO HOME
W3NO/CLE 61 5 66 65 61 16,629 NON MS HI MOB
N3VZ/CLE 41 6 a7 61 34 9,148 NON MS LO MOB
KC3BRQ 96 96 62 8 8,120 NON 1 LO HOME
N3DIR 89 89 54 10 6,896 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/CLE 18 18 42 47 3,940 NON MS LO MOB
Clinton County
W3CG/CLI 10 10 42 47 2,500 NON MS LO MOB



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location

Columbia County

K30IA 390 390 56 46 1 81,740 CMTR CW LO HOME
N3MIE 225 225 57 21 19,350 BCT 1 LO HOME
K3BD 87 87 45 8 1 6,298 CMTR 1 LO HOME
W3CG/COL 21 21 42 47 1 4,680 NON MS LO MOB
N3VvzZ/COL 10 8 18 61 34 1 3,388 NON MS LO MOB

County Line Station

WQ3N/POT/CRN 327 741 1068 67 65 1 188,735 BCT MS LO PORT
W3WH/FUL/FRA 148 227 375 66 29 1 52,408 WASH MM LO PORT

Crawford County

N2CU/CRA 59 19 78 63 55 1 17,803 NON 1 LO MOB
W3NO/CRA 81 81 65 61 1 10,787 NON MS HI MOB
W3CG/CRA 11 11 42 a7 1 2,480 NON MS LO MOB

Cumberland County

WOBR 116 539 655 67 58 1 102,146 FRC 1 HI HOME
KO3T 71 621 692 67 53 1 95,123 HILL MM LO HOME
K3ONW/CUM 53 53 53 50 1 11,924 NON 1 LO ROV

Dauphin County

KQ3F 306 259 565 66 56 1 109,333 HBG 1 LO HOME
K3URT 23 207 230 63 10 21,869 NON 1 LO HOME
KB30ZA 100 2 102 48 6 7,616 NON 1 LO HOME
KB3WIH 111 111 54 2 7,616 HBG 1 LO HOME
KB3YRC 67 67 47 12 5,353 NON 1 LO HOME
N3VZ/DAU 20 4 24 61 34 1 4,724 NON MS LO MOB
K3DRE 35 35 16 13 1,215 NON 1 HI HOME
KOBAK/DAU 10 10 48 20 1 1,190 NON 1 LO ROV

Delaware County

KW3A 212 491 703 63 61 1 117,975 NON 1 Hi HOME

N3FTO 108 300 408 67 45 1 62,508 NON 1 LO HOME

WAS3KFT 105 105 41 15 1 7,185 MOB 1 HI HOME

N3Nz 46 46 28 3 3,652 NON CW LO HOME

N3GBJ 36 36 23 2 1,500 MAA 1 LO HOME
Elk County

KE3FO 205 168 373 63 30 1 58,332 MER MS LO PORT



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party

12/22/2014

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
ND3R 156 104 260 52 41 1 40,904 NON 1 LO HOME
N2CU/ELK 40 53 93 63 55 1 16,327 NON 1 LO MOB
W3NO/ELK 56 56 65 61 1 14,724 NON MS HI MOB
W3CG/ELK 16 16 42 47 1 3,580 NON MS LO MOB
N3VZ/ELK 11 7 18 61 34 1 3,284 NON MS LO MOB
Erie County
W3GV 93 445 538 65 57 1 81,013 RAE MM LO HOME
KE3V 61 147 208 65 17 24,858 RAE 1 LO HOME
W3NO/ERI 50 56 106 65 61 1 20,312 NON MS Hi MOB
N2CU/ERI 33 9 42 63 55 1 9,825 NON 1 LO MOB
W3CG/ERI 25 1 26 42 47 1 5,290 NON MS LO MOB
Fayette County
AA3EE 112 89 201 50 26 1 27,101 SKY 1 LO HOME
Forest County
N3zK 87 816 903 67 62 1 133,300 NON MM LO PORT
N2CU/FOR 123 80 203 63 55 1 40,494 NON 1 LO MOB
W3NO/FOR 70 17 87 65 61 1 20,639 NON MS HI MOB
AA3EH 69 69 56 4 4,540 NON 1 LO PORT
W3CG/FOR 17 17 42 47 1 3,560 NON MS LO MOB
Franklin County
K3ONW/FRA 29 29 53 50 1 6,532 NON 1 LO ROV
K3VX/FRA 4 8 12 39 12 1,516 WASH 1 LO MOB
Greene County
N3GC 187 187 43 37 1 61,588 GCA Cw Q HOME
WA3VXJ 140 140 60 11 12,340 SCA MM LO HOME
Huntingdon County
K3JwiI 526 252 778 64 62 1 168,008 NON MS LO PORT
NA3F 290 136 426 65 45 1 82,676 NARC 1 Hi HOME
NA3V 136 190 326 62 27 45,518 NARC 1 LO HOME
K3ONW/HUN 30 30 53 50 1 6,740 NON 1 LO ROV
K3VX/HUN 17 21 38 39 12 3,705 WASH 1 LO MOB
Indiana County
K3LAB 304 304 63 30 29,072 ICAR MS LO HOME
W3NO/INN 64 54 118 65 61 1 23,814 NON MS HI MOB



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
N3DZ 76 101 177 52 21 18,669 ICAR 1 LO PORT
N3LT 16 40 56 25 21 3,712 ICAR MS LO HOME

Jefferson County

KD8MQ 79 475 554 66 53 1 81,160 NON MS LO PORT
W3NO/JEF 39 46 85 65 61 1 16,248 NON MS HI MOB
KB3SGY 161 161 52 14 1 10,787 NON 1 LO HOME
N2CU/JEF 31 3 34 63 55 1 8,635 NON 1 LO MOB
W3CG/JEF 11 11 42 47 1 2,480 NON MS LO MOB

Juniata County

AF4ANC/JUN 4 140 144 58 14 13,156 NON 1 LO MOB
K20NW/JUN 39 39 53 50 1 8,612 NON 1 HI ROV
N3VZ/JUN 27 4 31 61 34 1 6,068 NON MS LO MOB
K3VX/JUN 18 12 30 39 12 3,348 WASH 1 LO MOB
KOBAK/JUN 40 40 48 20 1 3,260 NON 1 LO ROV

Lackawanna County

KB3DHE 131 131 62 11 11,563 NON 1 LO HOME
N3VZ/LAC 19 14 33 61 34 1 6,292 NON MS LO MOB
W3BA 60 60 26 9 5,000 SPK 1 Q HOME

Lancaster County

K3IR 342 398 63 803 66 78 1 178,560 SPRK MM LO HOME
N3CU 520 520 61 55 1 123,880 NON CW LO HOME
N3NTJ 793 793 67 70 1 112,634 RAE 1 LO HOME
KW3B 3 253 256 56 21 22,543 ETCC 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/LAN 13 13 48 20 1 1,797 NON 1 LO ROV

Lawrence County

N3DQU 88 41 129 48 20 1 16,573 PODX 1 LO HOME
W3NO/LAW 36 43 79 65 61 1 15,105 NON MS HI MOB

Lebanon County

N3RM 71 377 448 67 48 1 64,204 LEB 1 LO HOME
K3LV 14 273 287 64 46 1 36,011 LEB MM LO PORT
N3RJ 213 213 43 52 1 20,848 FRC 1 HI HOME
WA3GPM 55 1 56 34 11 1 5,952 LEB 1 LO PORT
N3VZ/LEB 16 16 61 34 1 3,572 NON MS LO MOB

NI3Y 23 23 13 8 883 LEB 1 LO HOME



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location

Lehigh County

N3DAP 41 818 859 67 71 1 129,300 MUR 1 HI HOME
W3TDF/LEH 375 375 60 27 34,025 QC17 MM HI HOME
WA3ZMH 306 306 67 19 1 30,222 NON 1 LO HOME
N3VZ/LEH 31 2 33 61 34 1 6,644 NON MS LO MOB

Luzerne County

K3YTL 407 599 1006 67 73 1 203,033 MUR  MS HI  HOME
W3LR 350 243 593 62 48 1 110,273 MUR 1 LO HOME
W3TDF/LUZ 148 173 321 53 47 1 49,369 QCl7 MM HI  HOME
N3FA 48 312 360 53 49 1 42,024 MUR 1 LO HOME
KB3KUJ 145 59 204 52 29 1 30,818 MUR  MS LO HOME
WA3YZD 200 200 58 18 18,400 NON 1 LO HOME
KA3WZY 175 175 59 18 1 15,850 MUR 1 LO HOME
W3DZH 44 82 126 55 24 15,830 MUR 1 LO HOME
N3TDE 148 1 1 150 52 12 1 12,280 MUR 1 HI  HOME
K3TOW 132 132 56 12 10,976 MUR 1 LO HOME
KA3CWR 112 112 51 7 8,096 MUR 1 LO HOME
ND3Z 96 96 46 14 7,360 SPK 1 LO HOME
W3MTP 101 101 45 9 7,054 MUR 1 LO HOME
N3Vz/LUZ 23 10 33 61 34 1 5,876 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/LUZ 20 20 42 47 1 4,300 NON  MS LO MOB
KC3DBG 53 53 27 9 2,308 MUR 1 LO HOME

Lycoming County

KC3M 331 147 478 62 51 1 96,026 NON 1 LO HOME
N3VZ/LYC 24 24 61 34 1 5,308 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/LYC 14 14 42 47 1 3,420 NON MS LO MOB

McKean County

NJ3K 366 366 49 46 1 71,872 HWARC CW LO HOME
K3D 184 205 389 66 30 1 59,581 NON 1 LO HOME
N2CU/MCK 60 11 71 63 55 1 16,489 NON 1 LO MOB
W3NO/MCK 55 2 57 65 61 1 14,924 NON MS HI MOB
N3VZ/MCK 12 10 22 61 34 1 3,964 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/MCK 18 18 42 47 1 3,940 NON MS LO MOB

Mercer County

W3WGM 382 382 67 38 42,510 NON MM LO PORT



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014
Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
K3TG 157 157 62 14 1 14,889 MER 1 LO HOME
W3NO/MER 34 31 65 65 61 1 13,273 NON MS HI MOB
N3NTF 44 44 35 4 1 4,720 MER 1 Q HOME
W3FYV 26 26 21 4 1,500 MER 1 Q HOME
KC3CRX 20 20 1 2 1 80 NON 1 LO HOME
Mifflin County
KA3UOL 1 409 410 65 27 1 39,623 TARA 1 LO HOME
K3ONW/MIF 34 34 53 50 1 7,572 NON 1 HI ROV
N3VZ/MIF 11 1 12 61 34 1 2,908 NON MS LO MOB
KOBAK/MIF 22 22 48 20 1 2,418 NON 1 LO ROV
Monroe County
W3TDF/MOE 266 417 683 67 47 1 111,135 QC1v 1 HI  HOME
N3MX 100 477 577 65 53 1 85,763 DLA 1 Hi HOME
KB3TEL 64 38 102 52 9 11,326 NON 1 LO HOME
N3VZ/MOE 15 4 19 61 34 1 3,764 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/MOE 11 2 13 42 47 1 2,660 NON MS LO MOB
Montgomery County
NW3H 54 586 640 66 72 1 100,466 FRC 1 LO HOME
WF3M 334 334 54 52 1 72,076 PAARC CW LO HOME
W3zvVv 36 530 566 65 44 68,418 MAA 1 HI HOME
WA3ELQ 271 271 66 15 47,102 WAR 1 Q HOME
K3BzZ 276 276 67 28 1 28,096 FRC 1 HI HOME
KS3K 37 217 254 57 31 27,408 MAA 1 LO HOME
N3HWH 284 284 65 24 26,876 PAARC 1 LO HOME
K3BVQ 215 215 50 21 15,465 PAARC 1 LO HOME
WV2M 51 100 151 57 9 15,132 NON 1 HI HOME
N3ZRW 174 174 55 19 1 14,050 PAARC 1 LO HOME
N3DFF 142 142 63 9 11,824 RFH 1 LO HOME
WE3F 148 148 55 14 11,212 PWA 1 LO HOME
Montour County
W3GY 351 351 66 27 1 35,594 CMTR 1 LO HOME
N3VZ/MTR 24 6 30 61 34 1 5,884 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/MTR 12 12 42 47 1 2,660 NON MS LO MOB
Northampton County
W3TDF/NHA 366 738 1 1105 65 55 1 181,912 QC17 MM HI  HOME



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
KB3CTX 248 599 847 67 65 1 152,635 DLA 1 LO HOME
W30K 93 621 714 64 66 1 110,317 DLA MM LO HOME
KB3FHK 311 311 63 33 1 61,934 NON 1 Q HOME
NS3L 70 434 504 67 32 60,226 FRC 1 LO HOME
W3PIE 400 400 67 52 1 49,600 UNI 1 LO HOME
N3BIB 326 326 62 40 1 33,778 DLA 1 LO HOME
N3SQD 265 265 64 31 1 28,040 DLA 1 LO HOME
NC3P 56 150 206 56 32 26,656 DLA 1 LO HOME
K3VA 150 150 45 35 1 25,300 FRC CW LO HOME
KC3CLT 161 161 60 16 14,636 NON 1 LO HOME
KC3ll 106 106 50 12 7,972 DLA 1 HI HOME
N3VZ/NHA 30 8 38 61 34 1 7,228 NON MS LO MOB
KE2D/NHA 1 9 10 37 34 1 1,292 NON 1 Hi ROV

Northumberland

NY3B 252 772 1024 66 61 1 167,928 NON 1 LO PORT
N3VZ/NUM 30 30 61 34 1 6,260 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/NUM 15 15 42 47 1 3,200 NON MS LO MOB

Perry County

K3ALE 269 269 65 19 48,792 NARC MS Q PORT
K3ONW/PER 36 36 53 50 1 8,188 NON 1 HI ROV
N3VZ/PER 18 1 19 61 34 1 4,252 NON MS LO MOB
K3VX/PER 15 14 29 39 12 3,144 WASH 1 LO MOB

Philadelphia County

WA3AAN 391 391 54 50 1 84,310 NON 1 HI HOME

W3AYT 503 503 67 66 1 70,602 NON 1 HI HOME

KE2D/PHI 13 13 37 34 1 1,836 NON 1 HI ROV
Pike County

K3MX 154 639 793 67 63 1 129,257 NON 1 LO HOME

KE3LA 242 3 245 67 16 23,584 PWA 1 LO PORT

N3VZ/PIK 14 11 25 61 34 1 4,844 NON MS LO MOB

Potter County

N3VZ/POT 19 52 71 61 34 1 9,540 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/POT 25 25 42 47 1 5,000 NON MS LO MOB

KOBAK/POT 2 2 48 20 1 138 NON 1 LO ROV



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location

Schuylkill County

K3TEJ 490 490 63 51 1 229,000 FRC CW Q HOME
W3SC 238 460 698 67 51 1 115,584 SARA MM LO HOME
W3CG/SCH 15 15 42 47 1 3,400 NON MS LO MOB

Snyder County

W3TDF/SNY 293 718 1011 65 74 1 184,160 QC17 MM HI HOME

W3CG/SNY 10 10 42 47 1 2,300 NON MS LO MOB

Somerset County

N3LZV 396 396 65 34 1 42,400 SOM 1 LO HOME
N3BLS 223 223 67 13 20,240 SOM 1 LO HOME
W3NO/SOM 52 35 87 65 61 1 18,353 NON MS HI MOB
KC3XD 166 166 57 10 14,122 SOM 1 LO HOME

Sullivan County

W3TWB 419 419 67 27 1 42,405 KVH MS LO PORT
W3GC/SUL 13 13 42 47 1 3,440 NON MS LO MOB
WA3TD/SUL 25 25 19 7 1,950 NON 1 LO ROV

Susquehanna County

KA3EEO 266 570 836 67 45 1 127,326 MUR MS LO PORT
KD3YE 101 101 67 10 10,577 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/SUS 10 10 48 20 1 1,390 NON 1 LO ROV

Tioga County

NR3K 468 7 475 67 45 56,184 NON MM LO HOME
K3T 77 264 341 62 27 39,602 NON 1 LO PORT
N3VZ/TIO 45 45 61 34 1 9,940 NON MS LO MOB
W3CG/TIO 16 2 18 42 47 1 3,960 NON MS LO MOB
KOBAK/TIO 25 25 48 20 1 2,425 NON 1 LO ROV

Union County

W3TDF/UNI 451 451 66 29 44,645 QC17 1 HI HOME
N3KCR 212 212 59 17 18,512 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/UNI 17 17 42 47 1 3,560 NON MS LO MOB
N3VZ/UNI 12 4 16 61 34 1 3,188 NON MS LO MOB

Venango County

WB3AFS 218 218 59 15 19,132 NON 1 LO HOME

N3BAT 187 187 59 16 15,625 FTV 1 LO HOME



In State Results: 2014 Pennsylvania QSO Party 12/22/2014

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
N2CU/VEN 55 10 65 63 55 1 15,580 NON 1 LO MOB
N3EMF 68 68 36 2 1 4,452 NON 1 HI HOME
W3CG/VEN 5 5 42 47 1 900 NON MS LO MOB

Warren County

N2CU/WAR 140 39 179 63 55 1 39,461 NON 1 LO MOB
W3NO/WAR 41 59 100 65 61 1 18,407 NON MS HI MOB
W3CG/WAR 19 4 23 42 47 1 4,280 NON MS LO MOB

Washington County

KN4AA 288 276 564 66 53 105,388 NON 1 LO HOME
N3TIR 429 429 64 56 1 53,509 WACM MM HI HOME
W3NO/WAS 76 76 65 61 1 10,152 NON MS HI MOB
KA3PMW 120 120 54 11 9,200 WACM 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/WAS 18 18 27 8 1,330 NON 1 LO ROV

Wayne County

W3RAL 285 285 66 26 1 28,105 SPRK 1 LO HOME
K3CSS 170 170 53 20 13,610 NON 1 LO HOME
N3WGH 117 117 43 16 8,103 DLA MS LO PORT
N3VZ/WAY 20 19 39 61 34 1 6,764 NON MS LO MOB

Westmoreland County

K3MIW 450 846 1296 67 71 1 246,894 SKY MM HI HOME
N3GJ/P 54 202 256 60 26 27,460 NON 1 LO PORT
W3NO/WES 52 52 65 61 1 7,104 NON MS HI MOB
K3VED 31 31 20 2 1 1,313 NON 1 HI HOME

Wyoming County

N3XLS 481 704 1185 67 72 1 238,840 KQX MM HI HOME
N3JINX 23 71 94 46 7 7,601 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/WYO 12 12 48 20 1 1,928 NON 1 LO ROV

York County

W3RMS 517 517 64 65 1 67,810 NON 1 LO HOME
WAIHEW 155 276 431 67 32 1 63,200 HILL 1 LO HOME
W3COB 180 76 256 58 35 1 43,784 NON 1 LO HOME
WA3SOR 63 66 129 54 19 1 15,808 NON 1 LO HOME
KF3M 172 172 49 31 1 15,332 HAHA MS LO PORT

N3NBT 112 112 58 12 9,440 KVH 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2014

Call

N4PN
NT2A
KA3EHL
N2BJ
OM2VL
KOOU
K8JQ
KORI
W1DWA
W3HKK
VE1RGB
W2YC
KK4UNZ
WASREI
K1zz
KB8TYJ
W3HDH
WF2V
WA2CMR
N2IEL
K5LH
W1KMA
N1IBM
NA4K
WOQL

KO4GS

Cw

204

219

200

144

197

135

120

191

128

128

216

104

102

110

207

66

117

71

68

168

26

112

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

335

188

173

256

107

41

263

97

166

139

190

178

12

212

95

141

184

291

253

204

75

259

265

539

407

373

400

304

176

383

288

294

267

216

294

280

122

207

278

212

212

252

201

168

253

230

187

259

265

Cos Score

67 57,781
67 48,542
67 43,391
64 39,216
63 36,363
52 35,144
63 34,889
59 33,061
67 31,474
67 29,665
59 29,488
66 29,468
67 28,994
56 27,984
59 27,026
65 25,560
63 24,927
67 23,961
60 23,000
66 22,206
53 21,408
67 20,551
67 20,352
56 20,344
64 19,576
67 19,555

Sec

GA

NLI

VA

DX

MO

wv

CoO

WMASS

OH

NS

SNJ

NC

MI

GA

Ml

WNY

ENY

NNJ

NTX

RI

SNJ

TN

VA

Cl

Pwr

HI
LO
LO

HI

HI

Q

HI
LO
LO

HI
LO

HI
LO

Q
LO

HI

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO

HI

HI
LO
LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

EST

CST

DX

CST

EST

MST

EST

EST

AST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

CST

EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2014

Call
W90A
KEOG
WB2P
WABKHK
W4UT
WN4AFP
W2RR
W1QK
KN4Y
W3TB
N2BNP
KJ8O
N8OT
KACMS
N2SO
W1EQ
N2CQ
K1BV
WBOCFF
AA4GT
K3TN
WA4GQG
VA3ATT
SPILJID
W1END

N2MUN

CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

197

99

114

69

86

130

134

134

57

67

43

94

101

65

68

100

72

87

62

91

90

82

253

70

24

81

87

183

167

94

16

57

68

20

32

143

197

99

253

184

93

167

130

134

134

144

183

169

67

137

94

117

65

125

100

140

87

82

91

122

82

143

Cos Score

45 19,330
43 18,828
67 18,751
49 18,202
44 16,856
56 16,368
50 16,200
50 15,800
47 15,396
52 13,852
61 13,763
66 13,486
38 11,584
52 11,560
55 11,540
47 11,246
34 10,440
45 10,285
42 10,200
34 10,008
46 9,804
57 9,608
44 9,208
42 8,904
45 8,780
53 8,779

Sec

IL

MN

SNJ

ORG

TN

SC

WNY

CT

NFL

VA

SNJ

Mi

OH

KY

NLI

CT

SNJ

CT

MN

SFL

MDC

NC

VE3

DX

NH

NLI

Cl

CwW

CwW

CwW

CW

CwW

CwW

CW

MS

CwW

CW

Pwr

HI
Q
LO
HI
Q
LO
HI
LO
LO
LO
HI
LO
Q
HI
LO
HI
Q
HI
LO
HI
HI
LO
LO
HI
LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

CST

CST

EST

PAC

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

DX

EST

EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2014

Call

K2HVE

K9GDF

N1RR

W2LE

KK4TCE

N1ABY

K1JY

KJALTA

VAIMM

W5ASP

K6MR

AKA4RV

KD4BAO

W8LYJ

W5TM

AAACF

K4zZGB

WAS8ZBT

KK7AC

KDS5LNO

N3HCN

KDSILA

K4YND

LY2FN

KF5WFL

AB2E

CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

74

17

75

26

53

67

77

46

78

67

63

45

60

39

56

35

121

99

120

117

110

69

42

100

115

17

21

100

100

87

82

28

121

80

116

75

120

117

110

95

53

67

77

88

100

115

78

67

80

66

100

100

60

89

39

64

82

63

Cos Score

59 8,739
43 8,422
56 8,248
44 8,000
55 7,800
48 7,616
58 7,580
43 7,403
32 7,384
38 7,292
42 7,268
41 7,094
44 7,000
50 6,950
37 6,772
34 6,356
37 6,091
34 5,774
43 5,700
43 5,700
34 5,480
41 5,331
30 5,280
35 5,200
40 5,080
31 5,038

Sec

NNJ

Wi

WMASS

NNJ

VA

CT

NH

ALA

NS

STX

SV

WCF

SC

MDC

OK

GA

ALA

NTX

AZ

LA

MDC

AR

VA

DX

NTX

SNJ

Cl

CwW

CwW

Pwr

LO
LO

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

Q

HI

HI
LO
LO

HI
LO

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

Q
LO
LO

HI

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

AST

CST

PAC

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

CST

CST

MST

CST

EST

CST

EST

DX

CST

EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2014

Call

SP5SA
KCODEB
W50X
W7KAM
WA2NYY
NSOl
NW2K
KI4TXP
KAEZS
SP6JOE
KV4MO
KU7Y
KK4PQA
K2CYE
W7LKG
NOAFU
NF8M
W6KC
KM4DUA
KC2TA
N3FJP
VABNJIK
KD5HIP
N6RZR
W5IL

w20uU

CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

62

30

37

51

57

50

38

51

44

50

36

32

45

21

43

98

86

71

71

55

59

19

22

69

64

67

52

71

21

51

62

73

98

86

37

51

57

71

71

50

62

38

59

51

53

50

55

54

69

45

64

67

55

72

42

51

Cos Score

38 4,712
32 4,696
37 4,626
42 4,612
27 4,596
39 4,578
33 4,362
46 4,266
43 4,253
30 4,200
40 4,160
22 4,144
43 4,137
28 3,856
27 3,819
32 3,800
34 3,694
28 3,608
33 3,477
27 3,430
40 3,360
34 3,078
32 3,056
33 3,009
30 2,690
31 2,581

Sec

DX

KS

AR

MO

ENY

Wi

WNY

DEL

TN

DX

TN

NV

SC

ENY

WWA

MI

LAX

SFL

SNJ

MDC

VEG

AR

SV

NM

NNJ

Cl

CW

CwW

CW

CW

CwW

CwW

CW

Pwr

LO
LO
LO
LO

Q

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

Q
LO
LO

HI
LO
LO

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

DX

CST

CST

CST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

DX

CST

PAC

EST

EST

PAC

CST

EST

PAC

EST

EST

EST

MST

CST

PAC

MST

EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2014

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
K4BSK 30 30
AA4KD 12 28 40
SM5ALJ 32 3 35
KA1CQR 50 50
VE2PIJ 35 35
VA3NGE 4 40 44
NOVLR 56 56
KJ4FUU 30 30
NS8Q 28 28
AELT 19 16 35
KBKQV 30 30
K3LGM 40 40
KK4BKD 27 27
WBOIWG 31 31
KC1AXJ 34 34
W7GF 28 28
W8DPK 24 24
WOWLX 13 20 33
WASSWN 34 34
KB3QWC 40 40
N7MZW 46 46
WA4DUK 40 40
KE7DX 18 9 27
N8OZY 38 38
W8KNO 25 25

AJOCM

32

32

Cos Score

26 2,560
28 2,456
24 2,408
35 2,350
28 2,180
32 2,136
34 2,104
24 2,040
21 1,976
23 1,842
22 1,720
26 1,640
23 1,621
16 1,592
23 1,582
20 1,520
20 1,480
23 1,458
19 1,446
31 1,440
31 1,426
30 1,400
14 1,230
27 1,226
21 1,125
22 1,104

Sec ClI
NC CwW
VA 1
DX 1
CT 1

VE2 1

VE3 1
OR 1
VA 1
Ml CW
NH 1

SCV CWwW

NTX 1
KY 1
ND 1
CT 1
OR CW
OH 1
W 1
KS 1

MDC 1
wy 1
VA 1
AZ 1
WY 1
OH 1
MN 1

Pwr

LO
LO

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO

Q
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

Q
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

HI
LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

DX

EST

EST

EST

PAC

EST

EST

EST

PAC

CST

CST

CST

EST

PAC

EST

CST

CST

EST

MST

EST

MST

EST

EST

CST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2014

Call

KS4X
NI7R
WB8JPF
NSDKA
K7ZYV
EA5IIK
NIWRK
KJ4AOM
KM6G
WB7CYO
K3TD
KJ4KKD
K6PGH
WAOILEY
OM3DX
VE7RSV
I1EIS
ADOBI
VE5BCS
KF66ILA
KF6ILA
K8GT
N6ENO
K3TW
KD4QMY

NOZTO

2

21

25

19

20

14

14

10

15

25

31

34

28

23

28

17

17

11

17

25

25

16

15

CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

27

22

31

34

25

19

28

23

23

28

17

17

20

14

14

10

12

17

25

25

15

16

15

Cos Score

24 1,096
16 1,088
22 1,082
25 1,050
18 900
17 846
21 788
17 782
16 768
18 704
15 655
13 621
15 600
13 564
13 564
8 560
11 543
9 524
15 455
18 450
18 450
14 420
3 412
8 408
12 392
12 380

Sec

TN

AZ

OH

Ml

MS

DX

EMASS

KY

SF

STX

TN

ORG

DX

VE7

DX

MO

VES

SDG

SDG

Ml

EB

NFL

GA

CoO

Cl

CwW

CwW

CwW

CW

CwW

Pwr

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

HI
LO
LO

Q
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

Q
LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

CST

MST

EST

EST

CST

DX

EST

CST

PAC

MST

CST

CST

PAC

CST

DX

PAC

DX

CST

MST

PAC

PAC

EST

PAC

EST

EST

MST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2014

Call
AF5CC
WESUPJ
KONW
KE4VH
KJ5T
KC3ASH
N7TEW
ACIIG
PA3ARM
KG7FXT
K6CSL
AE5TD
WOPAN
YO3GNF
KQ6P
KF7KTC
AE7DW
LZATU
WQ6X
VE9AA
K7JKM
K7JKM
KC7H

KE6DM

8

13

CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

1 9
18 18
13

11 11
10 10
9 9
8 8
8 8
5

2 2
8

11 11
9 9
5

7 7
6 6
7 7
4

5 5
3

4 4
4 4
3 3
1 1

Cos Score

8 336
18 324
12 312
9 299
8 280
7 263
7 256
6 248
4 240
2 204
8 128
9 99
8 72
5 50
6 42
6 36
4 28
3 24
4 20
3 18
3 12
3 12
3 9

Sec

OK

MI

OH

VA

STX

MDC

AZ

DX

AZ

SV

OK

AZ

DX

LAX

NV

AZ

DX

EB

NB

OR

OR

EWA

OR

Cl

CwW

CwW

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

MST

CST

DX

MST

PAC

CST

MST

DX

PAC

PAC

MST

DX

PAC

AST

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC

W 0 CALL AREA

KOOU 135 41 176 52 MO 35,144 1 0 HOM
KORI 191 97 288 59 CO 33,061 1 LO HOM
KEOG 99 99 43 MN 18,828 Cw 0 HOM
WBOCFF 100 100 42 MN 10,200 Ccw LO HOM
KCODEB 30 43 73 32 KS 4,696 1 LO HOM
W7KAM 86 86 42 MO 4,612 1 LO HOM
WBOIWG 31 31 16 ND 1,592 1 0 HOM
WASSWN 34 34 19 KS 1,446 1 LO HOM
AJOCM 32 32 22 MN 1,104 1 LO HOM
ADOBI 9 9 9 MO 524 Ccw 0 HOM
NOZTO 15 15 12 CO 380 1 LO HOM

W 1 CALL AREA

W1DWA 128 166 294 67 WMAS 31,474 1 LO HOM
W1KMA 253 253 67 RI 20,551 1 HI HOM
W10K 134 134 50 CT 15,800 Cw LO HOM
W1EQ 101 16 117 47 CT 11,246 1 HI HOM
K1iBV 68 57 125 45 CT 10,285 1 HI HOM

WI1END 82 82 45 NH 8,780 Cw LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL Cw SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
N1RR 17 99 116 56 WMAS 8,248 1 HI HOM
N1ABY 117 117 48 CT 7,616 1 LO HOM
K1JY 110 110 58 NH 7,580 1 LO HOM
KA1COR 50 50 35 CT 2,350 1 LO HOM
AELT 19 16 35 23 NH 1,842 1 LO HOM
KC1AXJ 34 34 23 CT 1,582 1 LO HOM
NIWRK 28 28 21 EMAS 788 1 LO HOM
W 2 CALL AREA

NT2A 219 188 407 67 NLI 48,542 1 LO HOM
W2YyC 104 190 294 66 SNJ 29,468 1 HI HOM
WF2V 71 141 212 67  WNY 23,961 1 LO HOM
WA2CMR 68 184 252 60 ENY 23,000 1 LO HOM
N2IEL 291 291 66 NNJ 22,206 1 LO HOM
N1IBM 26 204 230 67  SNJ 20,352 1 HI HOM
wB2P 253 253 67 SNJ 18,751 1 LO HOM
W2RR 130 130 50 WNY 16,200 1 HI HOM
N2BNP 183 183 61  SNJ 13,763 1 HI HOM
N2SO 94 94 55 NLI 11,540 Cw LO HOM
N2CO 65 65 34 SNJ 10,440 CW 0 HOM
N2MUN 143 143 53  NLI 8,779 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
K2HVE 121 121 59 NNJ 8,739 1 LO HOM
W2LE 75 75 44 NNJ 8,000 Cw LO HOM
AB2E 35 28 63 31 SNJ 5,038 1 HI HOM
WA2ZNYY 37 37 27 ENY 4,596 Cw 0 HOM
NW2K 57 57 33 WNY 4,362 Cw LO HOM
K2CYE 51 51 28 ENY 3,856 Cw LO HOM
KC2TA 45 45 27 SNJ 3,430 Cw LO HOM
W20U 51 51 31 NNJ 2,581 1 LO HOM
W 3 CALL AREA

K3TN 87 87 46 MDC 9,804 1 HI HOM
W8LYJ 115 115 50 MDC 6,950 1 HI HOM
N3HCN 60 60 34 MDC 5,480 CWwW LO HOM
KI4TXP 71 71 46 DEL 4,266 1 LO HOM
N3FJP 64 64 40 MDC 3,360 1 LO HOM
KB3OWC 40 40 31 MDC 1,440 1 LO HOM
KC3ASH 9 9 7 MDC 263 1 LO HOM
W 4 CALL AREA

N4PN 204 335 539 67 GA 57,781 1 HI HOM
KA3EHL 200 173 373 67 VA 43,391 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
KK4UNZ 102 178 280 67 NC 28,994 1 LO HOM
K1zz7I 207 207 59 GA 27,026 Cw LO HOM
NA4K 112 75 187 56 TN 20,344 1 LO HOM
KO4GS 265 265 67 VA 19,555 1 LO HOM
WA4UT 69 24 93 44 TN 16,856 1 0 HOM
WN4AFP 86 81 167 56 SC 16,368 1 LO HOM
KN4Y 134 134 47 NFL 15,396 Cw LO HOM
W3TB 57 87 144 52 VA 13,852 1 LO HOM
K4CMS 43 94 137 52 KY 11,560 1 HI HOM
AAAGT 72 68 140 34 SFL 10,008 MS HI HOM
WAA4AGOG 62 20 82 57 NC 9,608 1 LO HOM
KK4TCE 120 120 55 VA 7,800 1 LO HOM
KJ4LTA 26 69 95 43 ALA 7,403 1 LO HOM
AK4ARV 46 42 88 41 WCF 7,094 1 LO HOM
KD4BAO 100 100 44 SC 7,000 1 LO HOM
AAACF 67 67 34 GA 6,356 1 HI HOM
K4zGB 63 17 80 37 ALA 6,091 1 LO HOM
K4YND 39 39 30 VA 5,280 Ccw 0 HOM
K4EZS 71 71 43 TN 4,253 1 LO HOM

Kv4MO 7 55 62 40 TN 4,160 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL Cw SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
KK4POA 59 59 43 SC 4,137 1 LO HOM
KM4DUA 69 69 33 SFL 3,477 1 LO HOM
K4BSK 30 30 26 NC 2,560 Cw LO HOM
AA4KD 12 28 40 28 VA 2,456 1 LO HOM
KJ4FUU 30 30 24 VA 2,040 1 0 HOM
KK4BKD 27 27 23 KY 1,621 1 LO HOM
W4DUK 40 40 30 VA 1,400 1 LO HOM
KS4X 2 25 27 24 TN 1,096 1 HI HOM
KJ4AOM 23 23 17 KY 782 Cw LO HOM
KJ4KKD 17 17 13 TN 621 1 LO HOM
K3TW 4 5 9 8 NFL 408 1 0 HOM
KD4OMY 16 16 12 GA 392 1 LO HOM
KE4VH 11 11 9 VA 299 1 LO HOM

W 5 CALL AREA

K5LH 168 168 53 NTX 21,408 Cw LO HOM
W5ASP 67 67 38 STX 7,292 1 HI HOM
W5TM 78 78 37 OK 6,772 Ccw LO HOM
WASBZBT 45 21 66 34 NTX 5774 1 LO HOM
KD5LNO 100 100 43 LA 5,700 1 LO HOM

KD5ILA 87 2 89 41 AR 5,331 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL CwW SSB TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
KF5WFL 82 82 40 NTX 5,080 1 LO HOM
W50X 98 98 37 AR 4,626 1 LO HOM
KD5HIP 0 52 55 32 AR 3,056 1 LO HOM
WS5IL 21 21 42 30 NM 2,690 1 LO HOM
K3LGM 40 40 26 NTX 1,640 1 LO HOM
K7ZYV 25 25 18 MS 900 Cw LO HOM
K3TD 17 17 15 STX 655 1 LO HOM
AF5CC 8 1 9 8 OK 336 1 LO HOM
KJ5T 10 10 8 STX 280 1 LO HOM
AE5TD 11 11 9 OK 99 1 LO HOM
W 6 CALL AREA

WAGBKHK 114 70 184 49 ORG 18,202 1 HI HOM
K6MR 77 77 42 SV 7,268 1 HI HOM
W6EKC 32 22 54 28 LAX 3,608 1 HI HOM
N6RZR 71 72 33 SV 3,009 1 LO HOM
K6KOV 30 30 22 SCV 1,720 Cw LO HOM
KM6G 23 23 16 SF 768 1 HI HOM
K6PGH 20 20 15 ORG 600 Ccw LO HOM
KF66ILA 25 25 18 SDG 450 1 LO HOM
KF6ILA 25 25 18 SDG 450 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL CwW SSB TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
N6ENO 4 4 3 EB 412 1 LO HOM
K6CSL 8 8 8 SJV 128 Cw LO HOM
KO6P 7 7 6 LAX 42 1 LO HOM
WO6X 5 5 4 EB 20 1 LO HOM
W 7 CALL AREA

KK7AC 100 100 43 AZ 5,700 1 LO HOM
KU7Y 38 38 22 NV 4,144 Cw 0 HOM
W7LKG 44 9 53 27  WWA 3,819 1 HI HOM
NOVLR 56 56 34 OR 2,104 1 LO HOM
W7GF 28 28 20 OR 1,520 Cw LO HOM
N7MZW 46 46 31 WY 1,426 1 LO HOM
KE7DX 18 9 27 14 AZ 1,230 1 LO POR
NI7R 21 1 22 16 AZ 1,088 1 LO HOM
WB7CYO 28 28 18 ID 704 1 LO HOM
N7TEW 8 8 7 AZ 256 1 LO HOM
KG7FXT 2 2 2 AZ 204 1 HI HOM
WOPAN 9 9 8 AZ 72 1 LO HOM
KF7KTC 6 6 6 NV 36 1 LO HOM
AE7DW 7 7 4 AZ 28 1 LO HOM
K7JKM 4 4 3 OR 12 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
K7JKM 4 4 3 OR 12 1 LO HOM
KC7H 3 3 3 EWA 9 1 LO HOM

W 8 CALL AREA

K8JO 120 263 383 63 WV 34,889 1 HI HOM
W3HKK 128 139 267 67 OH 29,665 1 HI HOM
WAGSREI 110 12 122 56 Mi 27,984 1 0 HOM
KB8TYJ 66 212 278 65 Mi 25,560 1 HI HOM
KJ80 167 2 169 66 Mi 13,486 1 LO HOM
N8OT 67 67 38 OH 11,584 Cw 0 HOM
NF8M 36 19 55 34 Mi 3,694 1 LO HOM
NS8O 28 28 21 Mi 1,976 Ccw LO HOM
W8DPK 24 24 20 OH 1,480 1 LO HOM
N8OZY 38 38 27 WV 1,226 1 HI HOM
W8KNO 25 25 21 OH 1,125 1 LO HOM
WB8JIPF 31 31 22 OH 1,082 1 LO HOM
N8DKA 34 34 25 Mi 1,050 1 LO HOM
K8GT 15 15 14 Mi 420 Ccw LO HOM
WES8SUPJ 18 18 18 Mi 324 1 LO HOM

KONW 13 13 12 OH 312 CwW LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL CW SSB TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
W 9 CALL AREA

N2BJ 144 256 400 64 IL 39,216 1 HI HOM
W3HDH 117 95 212 63 IL 24,927 1 HI HOM
WOOL 259 259 64 IL 19,576 1 LO HOM
W9O0A 197 197 45 IL 19,330 1 HI HOM
K9GDF 74 6 80 43 Wi 8,422 1 LO HOM
NS9I 51 51 39 Wi 4,578 1 HI HOM
N9AFU 50 50 32 IN 3,800 Cw LO HOM
WIOWLX 13 20 33 23 Wi 1,458 1 LO HOM
WAILEY 14 14 13 IL 564 Cw LO HOM
ACIIG 8 8 6 IL 248 1 LO HOM
XCANADIAN ENTRIES

VE1RGB 216 216 59 NS 29,488 Ccw LO HOM
VA3ATT 91 91 44 VE3 9,208 Cw LO HOM
VA1IMM 53 53 32 NS 7,384 Cw 0 HOM
VAGNJIK 67 67 34 VEG6 3,078 1 LO HOM
VE2PIJ 35 35 28 VE2 2,180 1 LO HOM
VA3NGE 4 40 44 32 VE3 2,136 1 LO HOM
VE7RSV 10 10 8 VE7 560 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2014

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
VE5BCS 17 17 15 VES5 455 1 LO HOM
VE9AA 3 3 3 NB 18 1 HI HOM

YDX ENTRIES

OM2VL 197 107 304 63 DX 36,363 1 HI HOM
SPIOLJD 90 32 122 42 DX 8,904 1 HI HOM
LYZ2FN 56 8 64 35 DX 5,200 1 LO HOM
SP5SA 62 62 38 DX 4,712 CwW LO HOM
SP6JOE 50 50 30 DX 4,200 Ccw LO HOM
SM5ALJ 32 3 35 24 DX 2,408 1 HI HOM
EAS5IIK 19 19 17 DX 846 CwW LO HOM
OM3DX 14 14 13 DX 564 1 HI HOM
I1EIS 1 11 12 11 DX 543 1 LO HOM
PA3ARM 5 5 4 DX 240 CwW LO HOM
YO3GNF 5 5 5 DX 50 1 HI HOM

LZ4TU 4 4 3 DX 24 1 HI HOM



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by:

Call

NT2A
KA3EHL
KORI
W1DWA
VE1RGB
KK4UNZ
K1zz
WF2V
WA2CMR
N2IEL
K5LH
NA4K
W9QL
KO4GS
WB2P
WN4AFP
W1QK
KN4Y
W3TB
KJ8O
N2SO
WBOCFF
WA4GQG
VASATT
W1END

N2MUN

CwW

219

200

191

128

216

102

207

71

68

168

112

86

134

134

57

94

100

62

91

82

Penn Ohio DX Society
SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

188

173

97

166

178

141

184

291

75

259

265

253

81

87

167

20

143

407

373

288

294

216

280

207

212

252

291

168

187

259

265

253

167

134

134

144

169

94

100

82

91

82

143

67

67

59

67

59

67

59

67

60

66

53

56

64

67

67

56

50

47

52

66

55

42

57

44

45

53

Score

48,542

43,391

33,061

31,474

29,488

28,994

27,026

23,961

23,000

22,206

21,408

20,344

19,576

19,555

18,751

16,368

15,800

15,396

13,852

13,486

11,540

10,200

9,608

9,208

8,780

8,779

Sec

NLI

VA

(610)

WMASS

NS

NC

GA

WNY

ENY

NNJ

NTX

TN

VA

SNJ

SC

CT

NFL

VA

Mi

NLI

MN

NC

VE3

NH

NLI

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

MST

EST

AST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by:

Call

K2HVE

K9GDF

W2LE

KK4TCE

N1ABY

K13Y

KJALTA

AKA4RV

KD4BAO

W5TM

K4ZGB

WAS8ZBT

KK7AC

KD5LNO

N3HCN

KDS5ILA

LY2FN

KF5WFL

SP5SA

KCODEB

W50X

W7KAM

NW2K

KI4TXP

K4EZS

SP6JOE

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

74

75

26

46

78

63

45

60

56

62

30

57

50

Penn Ohio DX Society

121

120

117

110

69

42

100

17

21

100

100

87

82

43

98

86

71

71

121

80

75

120

117

110

95

88

100

78

80

66

100

100

60

89

64

82

62

73

98

86

57

71

71

50

59

43

44

55

48

58

43

41

44

37

37

34

43

43

34

41

35

40

38

32

37

42

33

46

43

30

Score

8,739

8,422

8,000

7,800

7,616

7,580

7,403

7,094

7,000

6,772

6,091

5774

5,700

5,700

5,480

5,331

5,200

5,080

4,712

4,696

4,626

4,612

4,362

4,266

4,253

4,200

Sec

NNJ

Wi

NNJ

VA

CT

NH

ALA

WCF

SC

OK

ALA

NTX

AZ

LA

MDC

AR

DX

NTX

DX

KS

AR

MO

WNY

DEL

TN

DX

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

CST

CST

MST

CST

EST

CST

DX

CST

DX

CST

CST

CST

EST

EST

CST

DX



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by:

Call
KV4MO
KK4PQA
K2CYE
NOAFU
NF8M
KM4DUA
KC2TA
N3FJP
VAG6NJIK
KD5HIP
N6RZR
W5IL
wW20uU
K4BSK
AA4KD
KAL1CQR
VE2PIJ
VA3NGE
NOVLR
NS8Q
AELT
K6KQV
K3LGM
KK4BKD
KC1AXJ

W7GF

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

7

51

50

36

45

21

30

12

28

19

30

28

Penn Ohio DX Society

55

59

19

69

64

67

52

71

21

51

28

50

35

40

56

16

40

27

34

62

59

51

50

55

69

45

64

67

55

72

42

51

30

40

50

35

44

56

28

35

30

40

27

34

28

40

43

28

32

34

33

27

40

34

32

33

30

31

26

28

35

28

32

34

21

23

22

26

23

23

20

Score

4,160

4,137

3,856

3,800

3,694

3,477

3,430

3,360

3,078

3,056

3,009

2,690

2,581

2,560

2,456

2,350

2,180

2,136

2,104

1,976

1,842

1,720

1,640

1,621

1,582

1,520

Sec

TN

SC

ENY

Mi

SFL

SNJ

MDC

VEG6

AR

SV

NM

NNJ

NC

VA

CT

VE2

VE3

OR

Mi

NH

SCV

NTX

KY

CT

OR

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

MST

CST

PAC

MST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

PAC

EST

EST

PAC

CST

CST

EST

PAC



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by:

Call

W8DPK
WOWLX
WASSWN
KB3QWC
N7MZW
W4DUK
KE7DX
W8KNO
AJOCM
NI7R
WB8JIPF
N8DKA
K7ZYV
EASIIK
N1IWRK
KJ4AOM
WB7CYO
K3TD
KJ4KKD
K6PGH
WAOILEY
VE7RSV
I1EIS
VE5BCS
KFG66ILA

KFG6ILA

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

13

18

21

25

19

23

20

14

10

Penn Ohio DX Society

24

20

34

40

46

40

25

32

31

34

28

28

17

17

11

17

25

25

24

33

34

40

46

40

27

25

32

22

31

34

25

19

28

23

28

17

17

20

14

10

12

17

25

25

20

23

19

31

31

30

14

21

22

16

22

25

18

17

21

17

18

15

13

15

13

11

15

18

18

Score

1,480

1,458

1,446

1,440

1,426

1,400

1,230

1,125

1,104

1,088

1,082

1,050

900

846

788

782

704

655

621

600

564

560

543

455

450

450

Sec

OH

Wi

KS

MDC

WYy

VA

AZ

OH

MN

AZ

OH

Mi

MS

DX

EMASS

KY

STX

TN

ORG

VE7

DX

VES5

SDG

SDG

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

CST

CST

EST

MST

EST

MST

EST

CST

MST

EST

EST

CST

DX

EST

CST

MST

CST

CST

PAC

CST

PAC

DX

MST

PAC

PAC



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by:

Call

K8GT
N6ENO
KD4QMY
NOZTO
AF5CC
WESUPJ
KONW
KE4VH
KJ5T
KC3ASH
N7TEW
ACIIG
PA3ARM
K6CSL
AE5TD
WOPAN
KQ6P
KF7KTC
AE7DW
WQ6X
K7JKM
K7JKM
KC7H

KE6DM

15

13

Penn Ohio DX Society

16

15

18

11

10

15

4

16

15

18

13

11

10

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

14

12

12

18

12

Score

420

412

392

380

336

324

312

299

280

263

256

248

240

128

99

72

42

36

28

20

12

12

Sec

Mi

EB

GA

(6{0)

OK

Mi

OH

VA

STX

MDC

AZ

DX

SJV

OK

AZ

LAX

NV

AZ

EB

OR

OR

EWA

OR

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

PAC

EST

MST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

MST

CST

DX

PAC

CST

MST

PAC

PAC

MST

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

Call
NY3B
KB3CTX
K3ATO
K3MX
N3CU
N3NTJ
W3LR
KQ3F
NW3H
KC3M
K3QIA
WF3M
W3RMS
N3RM
WAL1HEW
N3FTO
NS3L
N4XU
AA3K
K3TX
W3PIE
N3CR
W3CQB
N3FA
K3T

W3GY

CwW

252

248

580

154

520

350

306

54

331

390

334

71

155

108

70

300

35

268

37

180

48

77

772

599

639

793

243

259

586

147

517

377

276

300

434

397

400

374

76

312

264

351

1024

847

580

793

520

793

593

565

640

478

390

334

517

448

431

408

504

300

432

268

400

411

256

360

341

351

66

67

55

67

61

67

62

66

66

62

56

54

64

67

67

67

67

58

66

61

67

66

58

53

62

66

Secs

61

65

58

63

55

70

48

56

72

51

46

52

65

48

32

45

32

33

44

32

52

34

35

49

27

27

DX

Score

167,928

152,635

133,240

129,257

123,880

112,634

110,273

109,333

100,466

96,026

81,740

72,076

67,810

64,204

63,200

62,508

60,226

57,000

56,437

51,784

49,600

48,600

43,784

42,024

39,602

35,594

Club

NON

DLA

RDG

NON

NON

RAE

MUR

HBG

FRC

NON

CMTR

PAARC

NON

LEB

HILL

NON

FRC

PAARC

FRC

PWA

UNI

CAR

NON

MUR

NON

CMTR

County

NUM
NHA
BER
PIK
LAN
LAN
LUz
DAU
MGY
LYC
COL
MGY
YOR
LEB
YOR
DCO
NHA
CHE
BUX
BUX
NHA
CAR
YOR
LUz
TIO

MTR



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
N3BIB 326 326 62
WA3WSJ 240 20 260 59
WAS3ZMH 306 306 67
W3RAL 285 285 66
N3SQD 265 265 64
KS3K 37 217 254 57
N3HWH 284 284 65
NC3P 56 150 206 56
K3VA 150 150 45
K3CWH 281 281 64
KE3LA 242 245 67
KW3B 3 253 256 56
K3URT 23 207 230 63
N3BLS 223 223 67
N3MIE 225 225 57
N3KCR 212 212 59
WA3YZD 200 200 58
KB3AGZ 166 166 67
WB3JKT 209 209 53
KB3SOM 186 186 57
KA3WZY 175 175 59
W3DZH 44 82 126 55
WA3SOR 63 66 129 54
K3BVQ 215 215 50
KC3CLT 161 161 60
N3ZRW 174 174 55

Secs

40

49

19

26

31

31

24

32

35

18

16

21

10

13

21

17

18

13

18

19

18

24

19

21

16

19

Score

33,778

31,920

30,222

28,105

28,040

27,408

26,876

26,656

25,300

23,842

23,584

22,543

21,869

20,240

19,350

18,512

18,400

16,680

16,239

16,136

15,850

15,830

15,808

15,465

14,636

14,050

Club

DLA

PAARC

NON

SPRK

DLA

MAA

PAARC

DLA

FRC

RDG

PWA

ETCC

NON

SOM

BCT

NON

NON

ANTH

ADCO

PAARC

MUR

MUR

NON

PAARC

NON

PAARC

County

NHA
BER
LEH
WAY
NHA
MGY
MGY
NHA
NHA
BER
PIK
LAN
DAU
SOM
CcoL
UNI
LUz
CAR
ADA
BER
LUz
LUz
YOR
MGY
NHA

MGY



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
K3CSS 170 170 53
N3DFF 142 142 63
KB3DHE 131 131 62
N3UPN 147 147 56
KB3TEL 64 38 102 52
WES3F 148 148 55
K3TOW 132 132 56
KD3YE 101 101 67
K3DCS 126 126 49
N3NBT 112 112 58
N3EMA 118 118 50
KA3CWR 112 112 51
W3ITH 96 96 56
KB30OZA 100 102 48
KB3WIH 111 111 54
N3JINX 23 71 94 46
ND3zZ 96 96 46
W3MTP 101 101 45
WA3LAB 66 66 38
K3BD 87 87 45
WA3GPM 55 56 34
KB3YRC 67 67 47
N3NZ 46 46 28
K3NTD 42 42 29
KC3DBG 53 53 27
N3GBJ 36 36 23

Secs

20

11

12

14

12

10

12

18

11

12

Score

13,610

11,824

11,563

11,396

11,326

11,212

10,976

10,577

9,456

9,440

9,342

8,096

8,040

7,616

7,616

7,601

7,360

7,054

6,612

6,298

5,952

5,353

3,652

3,004

2,308

1,500

Club

NON

RFH

NON

NON

NON

PWA

MUR

NON

ADCO

KVH

WAR

MUR

RDG

NON

HBG

NON

SPK

MUR

PAARC

CMTR

LEB

NON

NON

NON

MUR

MAA

County

WAY
MGY
LAC
BRA
MOE
MGY
LUz
SUS
ADA
YOR
BUX
LUz
BER
DAU
DAU
WYO
LUz
LUz
CHE
COL
LEB
DAU
DCO
CHE
LUz

DCO



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Club County

W3UQH 35 35 22 8 1,450 RDG BER

NI3Y 23 23 13 8 883 LEB LEB



PAQSO Party EPA High Power Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Dauberville DX Association

Call

AA3B

N3XLS

K3WW

W3TDF/BUX

K3YTL

N3OW

K3PP

W3TDF/SNY

W3TDF/NHA

N3DAP

KW3A

W3TDF/MOE

WOBR

N3MX

WASAAN

KB3P

W3AYT

W3zv

W3TDF/LUZ

W3TDF/UNI

W3TDF/LEH

K3BZ

KC3CIP

N3RJ

WAS3CSP

W3TDF/CHE

CWw

651

481

389

504

407

238

293

366

41

212

266

116

100

391

164

36

148

41

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

103

704

812

592

599

132

773

718

738

818

491

417

539

477

336

503

530

173

451

375

276

299

213

180

147

1688

1185

1201

1096

1006

1322

1011

1011

1105

859

703

683

655

577

391

500

503

566

321

451

375

276

299

213

180

188

67

67

66

66

67

67

67

65

65

67

63

67

67

65

54

67

67

65

53

66

60

67

65

43

60

27

Secs

78

72

77

66

73

80

76

74

55

71

61

47

58

53

50

35

66

44

47

29

27

28

16

52

20

42

DX

Score

348,294

238,840

231,360

216,000

203,033

198,656

185,056

184,160

181,912

129,300

117,975

111,135

102,146

85,763

84,310

71,592

70,602

68,418

49,369

44,645

34,025

28,096

27,419

20,848

16,580

16,230

Club
FRC
KQX
FRC
QC17
MUR
DLA
CAR
QC17
QC17
MUR
NON
QC17
FRC
DLA
NON
FRC
NON
MAA
QC17
QC17
QC17

FRC

NON
FRC
NON

QC17

County
BER
WYO
BUX
BUX
LUz
BER
CAR
SNY
NHA
LEH
DCO
MOE
CUM
MOE
PHI
BUX
PHI
MGY
LUZ
UNI
LEH
MGY
CHE
LEB
BRA

CHE



PAQSO Party EPA High Power Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Dauberville DX Association

Call CWw

WV2M 51

N3TDE

KCall

KD3TB 21

WA3KFT

K3DRE

100

148

106

79

105

35

151

150

106

100

105

35

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

57

52

50

46

41

16

Secs

9

12

12

12

15

13

DX

Score

15,132

12,280

7,972

7,618

7,185

1,215

Club

NON

MUR

DLA

FRC

MOB

NON

County

MGY
LUz

NHA
BUX
DCO

DAU



PAQSO Party WPA Medium Power Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

Call

WA3HAE
W3TDF/CLE
KN4AA
KA3BMU
NJ3K
AA3LX
K3D
NA3V
N3LZV
KR3DX
ND3R
KA3UOL
WA3UFN
N3MSE
N3GJ
N30JL
N3GJ/P
AA3EE
N3AZZ
KE3V
WB3AFS
N3DZ
W3wC
N3DQU
K3GTX

N3BAT

CwW

489

323

288

280

366

138

184

136

156

1

92

54

112

61

76

84

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

534

321

276

113

309

205

190

396

381

104

409

391

365

161

316

202

89

259

147

218

101

52

41

184

187

1023

644

564

393

366

447

389

326

396

381

260

410

391

366

253

316

256

201

259

208

218

177

136

129

184

187

67

65

66

66

49

67

66

62

65

67

52

65

67

67

56

67

60

50

60

65

59

52

45

48

60

59

Secs

70

52

53

44

46

36

30

27

34

32

41

27

25

31

34

27

26

26

32

17

15

21

27

20

19

16

DX Score
1 212,856
1 116,506

105,388
1 79,503
1 71,872
1 65,440
1 59,581
45,518
1 42,400
1 41,500
1 40,904
1 39,623
38,972
38,366
33,250
1 33,220
27,460
1 27,101
26,428
24,858
19,132
18,669
1 16,860
1 16,573
16,536
15,625

Club

WW
QC17
NON
NARC
HWARC
AVRA
NON
NARC
SOM
NON
NON
TARA
QUAD
AVRA
NCC
BEA
NON
SKY
BEA
RAE
NON
ICAR
AVRA
PODX
BEA

FTV

County

ALL
CLE
WAS
CEN
MCK
BUT
MCK
HUN
SOM
BEA
ELK
MIF
CLE
BUT
ARM
ALL
WES
FAY
BEA
ERI
VEN
INN
ALL
LAW
BEA

VEN



PAQSO Party WPA Medium Power Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

Call

K3TG
KC3XD
K3VYY
KB3SGY
KI4DHB
W3SVJ
KA3PMW
KC3BRQ
WA3GFM
N3DIR
WA3HGW
AA3EH
WA3FWA

KC3CRX

CW §SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

157

166

3 134

161

125

126

120

96

89

89

93

69

61

20

157

166

137

161

125

126

120

96

89

89

93

69

61

20

62

57

64

52

53

49

54

62

67

54

53

56

33

Secs

14

10

10

14

14

11

11

DX

1

Score

14,889

14,122

11,160

10,787

9,775

9,708

9,200

8,120

7,541

6,896

6,408

4,540

3,545

80

Club

MER

SOM

BEA

NON

WACM

SCA

WACM

NON

BEA

NON

NHA

NON

SCA

NON

County

MER
SOM
BEA
JEF
ALL
ALL
WAS
CLE
BEA
CLE
ALL
FOR
ALL

MER



PAQSO Party WPA High Power Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Wireless Association of South Hills

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score
W3NO/M 797 610 1407 65 61 1 290,808
K3MJIW 450 846 1296 67 71 1 246,894
W3SO 368 558 926 67 60 1 169,232
NA3F 290 136 426 65 45 1 82,676
W3YA 78 429 507 67 51 1 73,815
W3SGJ 568 568 65 40 62,040
N3TIR 429 429 64 56 1 53,509
W3ON 4 390 394 57 62 1 48,160
W3KWH 361 361 64 32 1 36,817
NI3K 59 233 292 63 24 1 33,088
K3CWP 123 123 54 13 10,041
N3EMF 68 68 36 2 1 4,452

K3VED 31 31 20 2 1 1,313

Club

NON

SKY

AVRA

NARC

NARC

BEA

WACM

NON

SCA

NON

NARC

NON

NON

County

WES
BLA
HUN
CEN
BEA

WAS
ALL
ALL
ALL
CEN
VEN

WES



W3TDF Bonus Station Contacts 2014 PAQSO Party
"Da Grump" Award Sponsored by: QCWA Chapter 17

N4PN
KB3CTX
AA3B
NT2A
N2CU
N3VZ/M
N3XLS
W3LR
K3MX
K3PP
N3MX
KD8MQ
KA3EHL
WOBR
WF2V
KORI
OM2VL
KA3BMU
AA3K
AA3LX
NY3B
W30K
WAIHEW
N3ZK
NA3V
N2BJ
N3FTO
W3HDH
WA3HAE
K3MJIW
N3DAP
W3YA

40
35
34
33
28
28
28
28
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21

W3SC
KE3FO
VEL1RGB
K3D
N3RM
KN4AA
NW3H
KC3M
N3CR
K3YTL
W3TDF/N
WA2CMR
K5LH
NA4K
NC3P
W1KMA
WA3ZMH
KW3A
W3SO0
K3ALE
WABKHK
K3TEJ
K3IR
KK4UNZ
NS3L
W3TB
W3GV
K3URT
KB3AGZ
KR3DX
K8JQ
KB3P

21
20
20
20
20

17
17
17
17
17
16
16

KB8TYJ
N3NTJ
NA3F
W2RR
W3HKK
WAS3ELQ
WQ3N/P
KC3CIP
W3AYT
N1IBM
W1DWA
WA3YZD
N30JL
W3CG
W3TDF/B
W2YC
N3GWR
KB3CZK
KE3LA
N2IEL
KC3XD
N3OW
WoQL
WAS3UFN
AA3EE
WB3AFS
KOOU
KE3V
KN4Y
KO3T
W3CQB
W3RP

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14

w3zVv
N3LZV
K3TG
AAAGT
KA3EEO
KD3YE
K1zZI
KD4BAO
N2BNP
W3TWB
WAUT
K3LV
N3SQD
N3AZZ
KW3B
W3GY
K3DCS
K3JWI
K3T
K3WW
K3ONW/
N3BLS
N3KCR
W1QK
W3WGM
N3MSE
W3SVJ
W3DZH
KC3CLT
W3SGJ
WA3VXJ
N3TDE

14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



W3TDF Bonus Station Contacts 2014 PAQSO Party
"Da Grump" Award Sponsored by: QCWA Chapter 17

W3TDF/C
K4CMS
KJALTA
KQ3F
N3GJ
NI3K
W5ASP
W3WH/F
KA3WZY
KB3KUJ
NR3K
WA3AAN
N3CU
WN4AFP
W3TDF/C
KOBAK
K3ONW/A
KB30OZA
KB3SOM
WASZBT
AFANC/M
N1ABY
K3GTX
WASREI
KB3DHE
WA3CSP
N3SBF
AB2E
W3TDF/L
W3TDF/M
K3TOW
AFANC/J

12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

K3TN
K9GDF
KF5WFL
KO4GS
KS3K
N3MIE
N4XU
ND3R
WBOCFF
WV2M
AA4CF
KEOG
N3EMF
W3KWH
WB2P
K3CWP
W3ITH
W3TDF/U
KB3FHK
KD5ILA
N2CQ
N3DFF
N3DQU
N3NBT
ND3Z
W90A
WAS3SOR
AK4RV
K3BD
K3BZ
N3HWH
NJ3K

9

o O o

© © O O o

©

c © © 0 ©0 © 0 o0 0 0 0 0 00 00 © O O o v o

K2HVE
KA3CWR
W3MTP
W3RAL
N3BAT
N3TIR
K1BV
W3TDF/S
W3PIE
KK4PQA
K3QIA
KA3PMW
KA3UOL
KB3WIH
KCODEB
KC3BRQ
KF3M
KK7AC
KV4AMO
N3JINX
N8OT
W3NO/M
W2LE
WA3WSJ
WA4GQG
WB3JKT
KD5LNO
W1END
WA3GFM
K3TX
KB3YRC
KI4ADHB

cO ©O ©0 ©0 © o0 o0 o

N N N N N NN NN oo

N N NN NN NN NN

N3UPN
KC3ll
W3TDF/L
N3HCN
K1JY
K4EZS
KB3TEL
KD5HIP
N2MUN
N2SO
N3EMA
N3WGH
VE2P1J
W6KC
W7LKG
W8LYJ
WA3HGW
WASLAB
KKATCE
SP6JOE
K3CSS
N3NTF
WASKFT
KA3EQU
KM4DUA
N2CU/FO
VA3ATT
N3DIR
K3VX
K2CYE
K4BSK
KC2TA

or o1 o1 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o ~N N



W3TDF Bonus Station Contacts 2014 PAQSO Party
"Da Grump" Award Sponsored by: QCWA Chapter 17

KIATXP
KK4BKD
LY2FN
N3ZRW
WI1EQ
W20U
W5TM
W7KAM
W8DPK
WE3F
AA4KD
K3VA
N3GC
K3ATO
W50X
N2CU/CR
N2CU/WA
KE2D
K3CWH
K3LAB
K3VYY
K4ZGB
K6MR
KC1AXJ
KU7Y
N1RR
N3FJP
N3VZ/LA
N3VZ/TIO
N3GJ/P
SM5ALJ
VABNJIK

5

ol o1 o1 o1

A~ b~ A A A A D 0O 1 01 1 O 01 01 O01 O1 O

E R

W3WC
W5IL
WA3TD/M
WA3TD/S
WA3GPM
W3BA
WASSWN
WA3FWA
KA3KSP
NS8Q
N2CU/VE
N3NZ
AELT
K3LGM
KAYND
KD3TB
KE7DX
N3VZ/PIK
N3VZ/WA
N6RZR
NOAFU
NF8M
NSOl
VA3NGE
WBOIWG
WF3M
K3VED
NW2K
VAIMM
W8KNO
WA2NYY
KJ4FUU

4

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W w DD P

w W w w w

N3GBJ
W3RMS
W3GC/S
KE2D/BU
KOBAK/W
KALCQR
AJOCM
I1EIS
K3TD
K3ONW/
KJ4KKD
KM6G
KS4X
N3VZ/CR
N3VZ/PO
N6ENO
NI7R
VE7RSV
W7GF
WB8JPF
WOWLX
K6KQV
NI3Y
W3ON
K3NTD
W3UQH
N3LT
KA3KSP/
AA3EH
KC3DBG
N2CU/CL
N2CU/ER

N NN DD N NN DD NN DD DD NN DD O w  w  w w w

N N N DD NN

N N N DD N DN

N2CU/JE
N2CU/MC
N3RJ
K3VX/JU
K3VX/PE
K3VX/HU
W3CG/C
W3CGILY
W3CG/TI
KE2D/PHI
KOBAKI/L
KOBAK/MI
AC9IG
ADOBI
EAS5IIK
K3ONW/P
KB3QWC
KC3ASH
KD4QMY
KE4VH
KG7FXT
KJ5T
NOVLR
NOZTO
NIWRK
N3VZ/CA
N3Vz/CL
N3VZ/CO
N3VZ/LY
N3VZ/MC
N3VZ/MIF
N3VZ/MT
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W3TDF Bonus Station Contacts 2014 PAQSO Party
"Da Grump" Award Sponsored by: QCWA Chapter 17

N3VZ/NH
N3VZ/PE
N7TEW
N8DKA
N8OZY
W3NO/B
W3NO/C
W3NO/F
W3NO/IN
W3NO/M
W3NO/M
W3NO/S
VESBCS
W4DUK
WAOSLEY
WB7CYO
AF5CC
N3DzZ
OM3DX
PA3ARM
K3DRE
W3FYV
KA3KSP/

K3VX/FR
W3CG/B
W3CG/CL
W3CG/CL
W3CG/EL

1
1

R = = = T = T VY S Y N

I

= = T = T = e e e S o S N

I

W3CG/E
W3CG/LU
W3CG/M
W3CG/S
KOBAK/B
KOBAK/S
KOBAK/TI
W3TDF/C

1
1

1
1

=



PAQSO Party Top Arizona Op 2014
Sponsored by:  The Arizona QSO Party

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section Score
KK7AC 100 100 43 AZ 5,700
KE7DX 18 9 27 14 AZ 1,230
NI7R 21 1 22 16 AZ 1,088
N7TEW 8 8 7 AZ 256
KG7FXT 2 2 2 AZ 204
WOPAN 9 9 8 AZ 72

AE7DW 7 7 4 AZ 28



PAQSO Party CW Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

Call

K3TEJ
K3ATO
N3CU
K3ONW/M
K3QIA
WF3M
NJ3K
N3GC
N4XU
K3ONW/ADA
K3TX
W1DWA
VE1RGB
K1zz
K3VA
K5LH
KEOG
W1QK
KN4Y
N8OT
N2SO
N2CQ
WBOCFF

VA3ATT

WI1END

CW QSOS
490 490
580 580
520 520
467 467
390 390
334 334
366 366
187 187
300 300
246 246
268 268
128 294
216 216
207 207
150 150
168 168
99 99
134 134
134 134
67 67
94 94
65 65
100 100
91 91
82 82

Cos

63

55

61

53

56

54

49

43

58

53

61

67

59

59

45

53

43

50

47

38

55

34

42

44

45

Secs

51

58

55

50

46

52

46

37

33

50

32

35

DX

Score

229,000

133,240

123,880

103,036

81,740

72,076

71,872

61,588

57,000

53,668

51,784

31,474

29,488

27,026

25,300

21,408

18,828

15,800

15,396

11,584

11,540

10,440

10,200

9,208

8,780

Club

FRC

RDG

NON

NON

CMTR

PAARC

HWARC

GCA

PAARC

NON

PWA

NON

NON

NON

FRC

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

FRC

NON

NON

NON

County

SCH
BER
LAN
MOB
COoL
MGY
MCK
GRE
CHE
ADA
BUX
00S
00Ss
00Ss
NHA
00Ss
00Ss
00S
00Ss
00Ss
00S
00Ss
00Ss
00S

00sSs



PAQSO Party CW Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

Call

W2LE
VAIMM
W5TM
WA3LAB
N3HCN
K4YND
SP5SA
WA2NYY
NW2K
SP6JOE
KU7Y
K2CYE
NOAFU
N3NZ
KC2TA
K3NTD
K4BSK
NS8Q
K6KQV
W7GF
K7ZYV
EA5IIK
KJ4AOM
K6PGH

WAOSLEY

CW QSOS
75 75
53 53
78 78
66 66
60 60
39 39
62 62
37 37
57 57
50 50
38 38
51 51
50 50
46 46
45 45
42 42
30 30
28 28
30 30
28 28
25 25
19 19
23 23
20 20
14 14

Cos

44

32

37

38

34

30

38

27

33

30

22

28

32

28

27

29

26

21

22

20

18

17

17

15

13

Secs DX Score

8,000

7,384

6,772

3 6,612

5,480

5,280

4,712

4,596

4,362

4,200

4,144

3,856

3,800

3 3,652

3,430

2 3,004

2,560

1,976

1,720

1,520

900

846

782

600

564

Club

FRC

NON

NON

PAARC

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

FRC

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

County

00sSs
00S
00Ss
CHE
00S
00Ss
00sSs
00S
00S
00sSs
00S
00Ss
00sSs
DCO
00S
CHE
00S
00Ss
00sSs
00S
00Ss
00sSs
00S
00Ss

00s



PAQSO Party CW Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

Call

ADOBI

K8GT

KONW

PA3ARM

K6CSL

CW QSOS
9 9
15 15
13 13
5 5
8 8

Cos

9

14

12

Secs

DX

Score

524

420

312

240

128

Club

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

County

00sSs
00S
00Ss
00sSs

00S



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
N3OW
N3NTJ
W3AYT
W3RMS
W3SGJ
KB3FHK
NR3K
N3TIR
W3PIE
N3SBF
K3ALE
WASELQ
W3TDF/UNI
W3WGM
W3TWB
N3LZV
KR3DX
KA3EQU
WA3UFN
W3KWH
W3GY
W3TDF/LEH
N3BIB
N30JL

WA3WSJ

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

1322

793

503

517

568

311

468

429

400

485

269

271

451

382

419

396

381

391

391

361

351

375

326

316

240

1322

793

503

517

568

311

475

429

400

485

269

271

451

382

419

396

381

391

391

361

351

375

326

316

260

67

67

67

64

65

63

67

64

67

67

65

66

66

67

67

65

67

66

67

64

66

60

62

67

59

80

70

66

65

40

33

45

56

52

31

19

15

29

38

27

34

32

36

25

32

27

27

40

27

49

1

Score

198,656

112,634

70,602

67,810

62,040

61,934

56,184

53,509

49,600

49,530

48,792

47,102

44,645

42,510

42,405

42,400

41,500

41,082

38,972

36,817

35,594

34,025

33,778

33,220

31,920

Club

DLA
RAE
NON
NON
BEA
NON
NON

WACM

UN

WASH

NARC
WAR
QC17
NON
KVH
SOM
NON
NON

QUAD

SCA
CMTR
QC17

DLA

BEA

PAARC

County

BER
LAN
PHI
YOR
BEA
NHA
TIO
WAS
NHA
CLA
PER
MGY
UNI
MER
SUL
SOM
BEA
BRA
CLE
ALL
MTR
LEH
NHA
ALL

BER



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
WA3ZMH
K3LAB
W3RAL
K3BZ
N3SQD
KC3CIP
N3HWH
N3AZZ
N3GWR
K3CWH
KE3LA
KB3CzZK
N3RJ
N3BLS
N3MIE
WB3AFS
N3KCR
WA3YZD
KB3AGZ
WAS3CSP
K3GTX
WB3JKT
KB3SOM
KA3WZY

N3BAT

306

304

285

276

265

299

284

259

272

281

242

228

213

223

225

218

212

200

166

180

184

209

186

175

187

306

304

285

276

265

299

284

259

272

281

245

228

213

223

225

218

212

200

166

180

184

209

186

175

187

67

63

66

67

64

65

65

60

62

64

67

56

43

67

57

59

59

58

67

60

60

53

57

59

59

19

30

26

28

31

16

24

32

18

18

16

24

52

13

21

15

17

18

13

20

19

18

19

18

16

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

1

Score

30,222

29,072

28,105

28,096

28,040

27,419

26,876

26,428

25,232

23,842

23,584

21,468

20,848

20,240

19,350

19,132

18,512

18,400

16,680

16,580

16,536

16,239

16,136

15,850

15,625

Club

NON

ICAR

SPRK

FRC

DLA

NON

PAARC

BEA

DLA

RDG

PWA

READ

FRC

SOM

BCT

NON

NON

NON

ANTH

NON

BEA

ADCO

PAARC

MUR

FTV

County

LEH
INN
WAY
MGY
NHA
CHE
MGY
BEA
BER
BER
PIK
BER
LEB
SOM
COL
VEN
UNI
LUz
CAR
BRA
BEA
ADA
BER
LUz

VEN



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call SSB QSOS COS SECS DX Score Club County
K3BVQ 215 215 50 21 15,465 PAARC MGY
KE3M 172 172 49 31 1 15,332 HAHA YOR
K3TG 157 157 62 14 1 14,889 MER MER
KC3CLT 161 161 60 16 14,636 NON NHA
KC3XD 166 166 57 10 14,122 SOM SOM
N3ZRW 174 174 55 19 1 14,050 PAARC MGY
K3CSS 170 170 53 20 13,610 NON WAY
WA3VXJ 140 140 60 11 12,340 SCA GRE
N3TDE 148 150 52 12 1 12,280 MUR LUz
N3DFF 142 142 63 9 11,824 RFH MGY
KB3DHE 131 131 62 11 11,563 NON LAC
N3UPN 147 147 56 12 11,396 NON BRA
WE3F 148 148 55 14 11,212 PWA MGY
K3TOW 132 132 56 12 10,976 MUR LUZ
KB3SGY 161 161 52 14 1 10,787 NON JEF
W3NO/CRA 81 81 65 61 1 10,787 NON CRA
KD3YE 101 101 67 10 10,577 NON SUS
W3NO/WAS 76 76 65 61 1 10,152 NON WAS
K3CWP 123 123 54 13 10,041 NARC CEN
KI14DHB 125 125 53 14 9,775 WACM ALL
W3SVJ 126 126 49 9 9,708 SCA ALL
K3DCS 126 126 49 7 9,456 ADCO ADA
N3NBT 112 112 58 12 9,440 KVH YOR
N3EMA 118 118 50 18 1 9,342 WAR BUX

KA3PMW 120 120 54 11 9,200 WACM WAS



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call

KC3BRQ
N3WGH
KA3CWR
W3ITH
KC3ll
KB30ZA
KB3WIH
WA3GFM
ND3Z
WA3KFT
W3NO/WES
W3MTP
N3DIR
WA3HGW
K3BD
KB3YRC
W3BA
N3NTF
AA3EH
N3EMF
WASFWA
KOBAK/JUN
KOBAK/TIO
KOBAK/MIF

KC3DBG

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

96

117

112

96

106

100

111

89

96

105

52

101

89

93

87

67

60

44

69

68

61

40

25

22

53

96

117

112

96

106

102

111

89

96

105

52

101

89

93

87

67

60

44

69

68

61

40

25

22

53

62

43

51

56

50

48

54

67

46

41

65

45

54

53

45

47

26

35

56

36

33

48

48

48

27

8

16

14

15

61

10

11

20

20

20

Score

8,120

8,103

8,096

8,040

7,972

7,616

7,616

7,541

7,360

7,185

7,104

7,054

6,896

6,408

6,298

5,353

5,000

4,720

4,540

4,452

3,545

3,260

2,425

2,418

2,308

Club

NON

DLA

MUR

RDG

DLA

NON

HBG

BEA

SPK

MOB

NON

MUR

NON

NHA

CMTR

NON

SPK

MER

NON

NON

SCA

NON

NON

NON

MUR

County

CLE
WAY
LUz
BER
NHA
DAU
DAU
BEA
LUz
DCO
WES
LUz
CLE
ALL
COL
DAU
LAC
MER
FOR
VEN
ALL
JUN
TIO
MIF

LUz



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call

WA3TD/SUL
KOBAK/WYO
KE2D/PHI
KOBAK/LAN
KA3KSP/BEA
N3GBJ
W3FYV
W3UQH
KA3KSP/ALL
KOBAK/CHE
KOBAK/BRA
KOBAK/SUS
KA3KSP/WAS
K3VED
K3DRE
KOBAK/DAU
NI3Y
KOBAK/BER
KOBAK/POT

KC3CRX

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

25

12

13

13

18

36

26

35

20

13

10

10

18

31

35

10

23

20

25

12

13

13

18

36

26

35

20

13

10

10

18

31

35

10

23

20

19

48

37

48

27

23

21

22

27

48

48

48

27

20

16

48

13

48

48

7

20

34

20

20

20

20

13

20

20

20

Score

1,950

1,928

1,836

1,797

1,530

1,500

1,500

1,450

1,400

1,397

1,390

1,390

1,330

1,313

1,215

1,190

883

621

138

80

Club

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

MAA

MER

RDG

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

LEB

NON

NON

NON

County

SUL
WYO
PHI
LAN
BEA
DCO
MER
BER
ALL
CHE
BRA
SUS
WAS
WES
DAU
DAU
LEB
BER
POT

MER



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Steel City Amateur Radio Club

Call CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec  Class Pwr Loc

N2BJ 144 256 400 64 39,216 IL 1 HI HOME
Koou 135 41 176 52 35,144 MO 1 Q HOME
W3HDH 117 95 212 63 24,927 IL 1 HI HOME
K5LH 168 168 53 21,408 NTX CW LO HOME
NA4K 112 75 187 56 20,344 TN 1 LO HOME
WOQL 259 259 64 19,576 IL 1 LO HOME
W90A 197 197 45 19,330 IL 1 HI HOME
KEOG 99 99 43 18,828 MN Cw Q HOME
W4UT 69 24 93 44 16,856 TN 1 Q HOME
K4CMS 43 94 137 52 11,560 KY 1 HI HOME
WBOCFF 100 100 42 10,200 MN Cw LO HOME
K9GDF 74 6 80 43 8,422 Wi 1 LO HOME
KJALTA 26 69 95 43 7,403 ALA 1 LO HOME
WS5ASP 67 67 38 7,292 STX 1 HI HOME
W5TM 78 78 37 6,772 OK Cw LO HOME
K4ZGB 63 17 80 37 6,091 ALA 1 LO HOME
WAS8ZBT 45 21 66 34 5,774 NTX 1 LO HOME
KD5LNO 100 100 43 5,700 LA 1 LO HOME
KD5ILA 87 2 89 41 5,331 AR 1 LO HOME
KF5WFL 82 82 40 5,080 NTX 1 LO HOME
KCODEB 30 43 73 32 4,696 KS 1 LO  HOME
W50X 98 98 37 4,626 AR 1 LO HOME
W7KAM 86 86 42 4,612 MO 1 LO HOME
NS9I 51 51 39 4,578 Wi 1 HI HOME
K4EZS 71 71 43 4,253 TN 1 LO HOME

KV4MO 7 55 62 40 4,160 TN 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Steel City Amateur Radio Club

Call CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec  Class Pwr Loc

NSAFU 50 50 32 3,800 IN Cw LO HOME
KD5HIP 0 52 3 55 32 3,056 AR 1 LO HOME
K3LGM 40 40 26 1,640 NTX 1 LO HOME
KK4BKD 27 27 23 1,621 KY 1 LO HOME
WBOIWG 31 31 16 1,592 ND 1 Q HOME
WOWLX 13 20 33 23 1,458 Wi 1 LO HOME
WASSWN 34 34 19 1,446 KS 1 LO HOME
AJOCM 32 32 22 1,104 MN 1 LO HOME
KS4X 2 25 27 24 1,096 TN 1 HI HOME
K7ZYV 25 25 18 900 MS Cw LO HOME
KJ4AOM 23 23 17 782 KY Ccw LO HOME
K3TD 17 17 15 655 STX 1 LO HOME
KJ4KKD 17 17 13 621 TN 1 LO HOME
WAILEY 14 14 13 564 IL Cw LO HOME
ADOBI 9 9 9 524 MO Ccw Q HOME
AF5CC 8 1 9 8 336 OK 1 LO HOME
KJ5T 10 10 8 280 STX 1 LO HOME
ACIIG 8 8 6 248 IL 1 LO HOME

AES5TD 11 11 9 99 OK 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Location
N4PN 204 335 539 67 57,781 GA 1 HI HOME
NT2A 219 188 407 67 48,542 NLI 1 LO HOME
KA3EHL 200 173 373 67 43,391 VA 1 LO HOME
K8JQ 120 263 383 63 34,889 WV 1 HI HOME
W1DWA 128 166 294 67 31,474 WMAS CwW LO HOME
W3HKK 128 139 267 67 29,665 OH 1 HI HOME
W2YC 104 190 294 66 29,468 SNJ 1 HI HOME
KK4UNZ 102 178 280 67 28,994 NC 1 LO HOME
WABSREI 110 12 122 56 27,984 M 1 Q HOME
K1zZI 207 207 59 27,026 GA Ccw LO HOME
KBS8TYJ 66 212 278 65 25,560 Ml 1 HI HOME
WF2V 71 141 212 67 23,961 WNY 1 LO HOME
WA2CMR 68 184 252 60 23,000 ENY 1 LO HOME
N2IEL 291 291 66 22,206 NNJ 1 LO HOME
WI1KMA 253 253 67 20,551 RI 1 HI HOME
N1IBM 26 204 230 67 20,352 SNJ 1 HI HOME
KO4GS 265 265 67 19,555 VA 1 LO HOME
WB2P 253 253 67 18,751 SNJ 1 LO HOME
WN4AFP 86 81 167 56 16,368 SC 1 LO HOME
W2RR 130 130 50 16,200 WNY 1 HI HOME
W10K 134 134 50 15,800 CT Cw LO HOME
KN4Y 134 134 47 15,396 NFL Cw LO HOME
W3TB 57 87 144 52 13,852 VA 1 LO HOME
N2BNP 183 183 61 13,763 SNJ 1 HI HOME

N8OT 67 67 38 11,584 OH Cw Q HOME



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Location
N2SO 94 94 55 11,540 NLI Ccw LO HOME
WI1EQ 101 16 117 47 11,246 CT 1 HI HOME
N2CO 65 65 34 10,440 SNJ Cw Q HOME
K1BV 68 57 125 45 10,285 CT 1 HI HOME
AAAGT 72 68 140 34 10,008 SFL MS HI HOME
K3TN 87 87 46 9,804 MDC 1 HI HOME
WA4GOG 62 20 82 57 9,608 NC 1 LO HOME
VASATT 91 91 44 9,208 VE3 Cw LO HOME
W1END 82 82 45 8,780 NH cw LO HOME
N2MUN 143 143 53 8,779 NLI 1 LO HOME
K2HVE 121 121 59 8,739 NNJ 1 LO HOME
N1RR 17 99 116 56 8,248 WMAS 1 HI HOME
W2LE 75 75 44 8,000 NNJ CwW LO HOME
KK4TCE 120 120 55 7,800 VA 1 LO HOME
N1ABY 117 117 48 7,616 CT 1 LO HOME
K1JY 110 110 58 7,580 NH 1 LO HOME
AK4RV 46 42 88 41 7,094 WCF 1 LO HOME
KD4BAO 100 100 44 7,000 SC 1 LO HOME
W8LYJ 115 115 50 6,950 MDC 1 HI HOME
AAACF 67 67 34 6,356 GA 1 HI HOME
N3HCN 60 60 34 5,480 MDC Cw LO HOME
K4YND 39 39 30 5,280 VA Ccw Q HOME
AB2E 35 28 63 31 5,038 SNJ 1 HI HOME
WA2NYY 37 37 27 4,596 ENY cw Q HOME

NW2K 57 57 33 4,362 WNY Ccw LO HOME



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Location
KI4TXP 71 71 46 4,266 DEL 1 LO HOME
KK4PQA 59 59 43 4,137 SC 1 LO HOME
K2CYE 51 51 28 3,856 ENY cw LO HOME
NF8M 36 19 55 34 3,694 Ml 1 LO HOME
KM4DUA 69 69 33 3,477 SFL 1 LO HOME
KC2TA 45 45 27 3,430 SNJ Ccw LO HOME
N3FJP 64 64 40 3,360 MDC 1 LO HOME
W20U 51 51 31 2,581 NNJ 1 LO HOME
K4BSK 30 30 26 2,560 NC Cw LO HOME
AA4KD 12 28 40 28 2,456 VA 1 LO HOME
KA1COR 50 50 35 2,350 CT 1 LO HOME
VEZ2PIJ 35 35 28 2,180 VE2 1 LO HOME
VA3NGE 4 40 44 32 2,136 VE3 1 LO HOME
KJ4FUU 30 30 24 2,040 VA 1 Q HOME
NS8Q 28 28 21 1,976 M cw LO HOME
AE1T 19 16 35 23 1,842 NH 1 LO HOME
KC1AXJ 34 34 23 1,582 CT 1 LO HOME
W8DPK 24 24 20 1,480 OH 1 LO HOME
KB3QWC 40 40 31 1,440 MDC 1 LO HOME
W4DUK 40 40 30 1,400 VA 1 LO HOME
N8OzZY 38 38 27 1,226 WV 1 HI HOME
W8KNO 25 25 21 1,125 OH 1 LO HOME
WB8JPF 31 31 22 1,082 OH 1 LO HOME
NS8DKA 34 34 25 1,050 M 1 LO HOME

N1IWRK 28 28 21 788 EMASS 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Location
K8GT 15 15 14 420 MI Cw LO HOME
K3TW 4 5 9 8 408 NFL 1 Q HOME
KD4OMY 16 16 12 392 GA 1 LO HOME
WESUPJ 18 18 18 324 MI 1 LO HOME
KONW 13 13 12 312 OH Cw LO HOME
KE4VH 11 11 9 299 VA 1 LO HOME
KC3ASH 9 9 7 263 MDC 1 LO HOME
KJ80O 0 MI 1 LO HOME

WA2MCR ENY



PAQSO Party Mt/Pac Time Zone Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Carmine Prestia K3CWP and Elaine Prestia K3ERP

Call
KORI
WAGBKHK
K6MR
KK7AC
KU7Y
W7LKG
W6KC
VAG6NJIK
N6RZR
WS5IL
NOVLR
K6KQV
W7GF
N7MZW
KE7DX
NI7R
KM6G
WB7CYO
K6PGH
VE7RSV
VE5BCS
KFG66ILA
KF6ILA
N6ENO
NOZTO

N7TEW

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

191

114

77

38

44

32

21

30

28

18

21

20

10

97

70

100

22

67

71

21

56

46

23

28

17

25

25

15

288

184

77

100

38

53

54

67

72

42

56

30

28

46

27

22

23

28

20

10

17

25

25

15

59

49

42

43

22

27

28

34

33

30

34

22

20

31

14

16

16

18

15

15

18

18

12

Score

33,061

18,202

7,268

5,700

4,144

3,819

3,608

3,078

3,009

2,690

2,104

1,720

1,520

1,426

1,230

1,088

768

704

600

560

455

450

450

412

380

256

Sec

(6{0)

ORG

SV

AZ

NV

WWA

LAX

VEG6

SV

NM

OR

SCV

OR

WY

AZ

AZ

SF

ORG

VE7

VES5

SDG

SDG

EB

(6{0)

AZ

Class

1

CwW

Cw

Pwr

LO
HI
HI

LO
Q
HI
HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO
HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party Mt/Pac Time Zone Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Carmine Prestia K3CWP and Elaine Prestia K3ERP

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Pwr Loc

KG7FXT 2 2 2 204 AZ 1 HI HOME
K6CSL 8 8 8 128 SJv Ccw LO HOME
WOPAN 9 9 8 72 AZ 1 LO HOME
KQ6P 7 7 6 42 LAX 1 LO HOME
KF7KTC 6 6 6 36 NV 1 LO HOME
AE7DW 7 7 4 28 AZ 1 LO HOME
WQ6X 5 5 4 20 EB 1 LO HOME
K7JKM 4 4 3 12 OR 1 LO HOME
K7JKM 4 4 3 12 OR 1 LO HOME
KC7H 3 3 3 9 EWA 1 LO HOME

KE6DM 1 1 1 1 OR 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party First Timer - 2014
Sponsored by: Blair Bates, K3YD

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Club County
KC3CIP 299 299 65 16 27,419 NON CHE
KOBAK 166 166 48 20 1 17,954 PAARC R.TOT
K3CSS 170 170 53 20 13,610 NON WAY
AF4NC/M 4 140 144 58 14 13,156 NON M.TOT
N3NTF 44 44 35 4 1 4,720 MER MER
AA3EH 69 69 56 4 4,540 NON FOR
K3DRE 35 35 16 13 1,215 NON DAU
ACOIG 8 8 6 248 NON 00Ss

KC3CRX 20 20 1 2 1 80 NON MER



Passaneau Award NARC Top Single Op - 2014
Sponsored by: Mike Coslo N3LI

Call Cw SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
NA3F 290 136 426 65 45 1
KA3BMU 280 113 393 66 44 1
NA3V 136 190 326 62 27
W3HDH 117 95 212 63

K3CWP 123 123 54 13

Score

82,676

79,503

45,518

24,927

10,041

County

HUN
CEN
HUN
00Ss

CEN



PAQSO Party Multi-Op Single TX Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Tuscarora Amateur Radio Association

Call

K3YTL
WOQ3N/POT/CRN
K3JWI
KA3EEO
KDSMQ
KE3FO
N3SBF
K3ALE
W3RP
W3TWB
KA3EQU
KB3KUJ
K3LAB
KB3CZK
KF3M
AAAGT
N3WGH

N3LT

CwW

407

327

526

266

79

205

13

145

72

16

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

599

741

252

570

475

168

485

269

360

419

391

59

304

228

172

68

117

40

1006

1068

778

836

554

373

485

269

381

419

391

204

304

228

172

140

117

56

67

67

64

67

66

63

67

65

65

67

66

52

63

56

49

34

43

25

73

65

62

45

53

30

31

19

35

27

36

29

30

24

31

16

21

Secs DX

1

Score

203,033

188,735

168,008

127,326

81,160

58,332

49,530

48,792

43,000

42,405

41,082

30,818

29,072

21,468

15,332

10,008

8,103

3,712

Club

MUR

BCT

NON

MUR

NON

MER

WASH

NARC

RDG

KVH

NON

MUR

ICAR

READ

HAHA

NON

DLA

ICAR

County

LUz
LINE
HUN
SUS
JEF
ELK
CLA
PER
CLA
SUL
BRA
LUz
INN
BER
YOR
00Ss
WAY

INN



PAQSO Party Multi-Operater, Multi-Tx Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Reading Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Club County
K3MJIW 450 846 1296 67 71 1 246,894 SKY WES
N3XLS 481 704 1185 67 72 1 238,840 KQX WYO
W3TDF/BUX 504 592 1096 66 66 1 216,000 QC17 BUX
N30OW 1322 1322 67 80 1 198,656 DLA BER
W3TDF/SNY 293 718 1011 65 74 1 184,160 QC17 SNY
W3TDF/NHA 366 738 1 1105 65 55 1 181,912 QC17 NHA
K3IR 342 398 63 803 66 78 1 178,560 SPRK LAN
W3TDF/CAR 290 537 827 64 61 1 142,942 QC17 CAR
N3zK 87 816 903 67 62 1 133,300 NON FOR
W3SC 238 460 698 67 51 1 115,584 SARA SCH
W30K 93 621 714 64 66 1 110,317 DLA NHA
KO3T 71 621 692 67 53 1 95,123 HILL CUM
W3GV 93 445 538 65 57 1 81,013 RAE ERI
W3YA 78 429 507 67 51 1 73,815 NARC CEN
NR3K 468 7 475 67 45 56,184 NON TIO
N3TIR 429 429 64 56 1 53509  wAcCM WAS
W3WH/FUL/ 148 227 375 66 29 1 52,408  WASH LINE
W3TDF/LUZ 148 173 321 53 47 1 49,369 QC17 LUZ
W3WGM 382 382 67 38 42,510 NON MER
K3LV 14 273 287 64 46 1 36,011 LEB LEB
W3TDF/LEH 375 375 60 27 34,025 QC17 LEH
N3GWR 272 272 62 18 1 25,232 DLA BER

WA3VXJ 140 140 60 11 12,340 SCA GRE



PAQSO Party Mobile-Single Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Delaware-Lehigh A.R.C.

Call

N2CU

K3ONW/M

AFANC/M

K3VX

KA3KSP

WAS3TD/M

CWwW

579

467

4

54

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX

263

140

50

56

25

842

467

144

104

56

25

63

53

58

39

27

19

55

50

14

12

1

1

Score

179,199

103,036

13,156

11,258

4,260

1,950

Club

NCC

NON

NON

WASH

NON

CMTR

Mobile
County
Total

9

7

Total
Bonus
Counties

9

7



PAQSO Party Mobile-Multi Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Skyview Radio Society

Call Ccw
W3NO/M 797
N3VZ/M 532

W3CG 403

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
610 1407
210 742

11 414

Cos Secs DX
65 61 1
61 34 1
42 47 1

Score

290,808
140,904

77,230

Mobile Total
County  Bonus
Club Total Counties
NON 19 19
NON 26 26
AVRA 1 1



PAQSO Party Portable-Single Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Eric Brooks, N3EB

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score
NY3B 252 772 1024 66 61 1 167,928
W3TDF/CLE 323 321 644 65 52 1 116,506
K3T 77 264 341 62 27 39,602
N3GJ/P 54 202 256 60 26 27,460
KE3LA 242 3 245 67 16 23,584
N3DZ 76 101 177 52 21 18,669
WAS3CSP 180 180 60 20 1 16,580
WA3GPM 55 1 56 34 11 1 5,952
AA3EH 69 69 56 4 4,540

KE7DX 18 9 27 14 1,230

Club

NON
QC17
NON
NON
PWA
ICAR
NON
LEB
NON

NON

County

NUM
CLE
TIO
WES
PIK
INN
BRA
LEB
FOR

00S



PAQSO Party Portable - Multi Division - 2014
Sponsored by: The Harrisburg Radio Amateur's Club

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

Call

WQ3N/POT/CRN
K3JWI

N3ZK

KA3EEO

KDSMQ

KE3FO
W3WH/FUL/FRA
N3SBF

K3ALE

W3WGM
W3TWB

K3LV

KF3M

N3WGH

CwW

327

526

87

266

79

205

148

14

741

252

816

570

475

168

227

485

269

382

419

273

172

117

1068

778

903

836

554

373

375

485

269

382

419

287

172

117

67

64

67

67

66

63

66

67

65

67

67

64

49

43

Secs DX
65 1
62 1
62 1
45 1
53 1
30 1
29 1
31
19
38
27 1
46 1
31 1
16

Score

188,735

168,008

133,300

127,326

81,160

58,332

52,408

49,530

48,792

42,510

42,405

36,011

15,332

8,103

Club

BCT

NON

NON

MUR

NON

MER

WASH

WASH

NARC

NON

KVH

LEB

HAHA

DLA

County
LINE
HUN
FOR
SUS

JEF
ELK
LINE
CLA
PER
MER
SUL
LEB

YOR

WA



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2014
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Call
KORI

KOOU

AAAGT

VE1RGB

K5LH

W50X

KJALTA

NA4K

KF5WFL

KN4Y

AKA4RV

KK7AC

W5ASP

KDSILA

W7KAM

K1zZ|

WBOCFF

W5TM

K3LGM

KCODEB

KD5HIP

KD5LNO

N2BJ

KM4DUA

W7LKG

20 Meter QSO's

145

102

86

85

81

74

69

69

61

59

58

55

54

52

47

44

43

41

40

40

39

39

37

33

29

Cw

191

135

72

216

168

26

112

134

46

67

207

100

78

30

144

44

SSB

97
41

68

98
69
75

82

42

100

87

86

40

43
52
100
256

69

QSO0sS

288

176

140

216

168

98

95

187

82

134

88

100

67

89

86

207

100

78

40

73

55

100

400

69

53

COs

59
52
34
59
53
37
43
56
40
47
41
43
38
41
42
59
42
37

26
32
32
43
64
33

27

SCORE

33,061

35,144

10,008

29,488

21,408

4,626

7,403

20,344

5,080

15,396

7,094

5,700

7,292

5,331

4,612

27,026

10,200

6,772

1,640

4,696

3,056

5,700

39,216

3,477

3,819

Section
Name

Colorado Section

Missouri Section

South Florida Section

Nova Scotia Section

North Texas Section

Arkansas Section

Alabama Section

Tennessee Section

North Texas Section

North Florida Section

West Central Florida Section

Arizona Section
South Texas Section
Arkansas Section
Missouri Section
Georgia Section
Minnesota Section
Oklahoma Section
North Texas Section
Kansas Section
Arkansas Section
Louisiana Section
[llinois Section

South Florida Section

Western Washington Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2014
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

call 20 Meter QSO's CW SSB  QSOS  COs SCORE
KK4BKD 27 27 27 23 1,621
W6KC 27 32 22 54 28 3,608
K9GDF 25 74 6 80 43 8,422
AAACF 25 67 67 34 6,356
WA4UT 24 69 24 93 44 16,856
WAS5SWN 22 34 34 19 1,446
KS4X 20 2 25 27 24 1,096
W90A 20 197 197 45 19,330
KM6G 19 23 23 16 768
AJOCM 18 32 32 22 1,104
KU7Y 18 38 38 22 4,144
WBOIWG 18 31 31 16 1,592
KD4QMY 16 16 16 12 392
NOZTO 15 15 15 12 380
WB7CYO 15 28 28 18 704
NT2A 15 219 188 407 67 48,542
KF66ILA 14 25 25 18 450
KD4BAO 13 100 100 44 7,000
WI1EQ 12 101 16 117 47 11,246
K6KQV 12 30 30 22 1,720
VE7RSV 10 10 10 8 560
W7GF 10 28 28 20 1,520
ADOBI 9 9 9 9 524
KJ5T 9 10 10 8 280

KV4MO 9 7 55 62 40 4,160

Section
Name

Kentucky Section
Los Angeles Section
Wisconsin Section
Georgia Section
Tennessee Section
Kansas Section
Tennessee Section
[llinois Section
San Francisco Section
Minnesota Section
Nevada Section
North Dakota Section
Georgia Section
Colorado Section
Idaho Section
New York / Long Island Section
San Diego Section
South Carolina Section
Connecticut Section
Santa Clara Valley Section
British Columbia Section
Oregon Section
Missouri Section
South Texas Section

Tennessee Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2014
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Section
Call 20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS COs SCORE Name
N9AFU 7 50 50 32 3,800 Indiana Section
AES5TD 6 11 11 9 99 Oklahoma Section
N7TEW 6 8 8 7 256 Arizona Section
WOWLX 6 13 20 33 23 1,458 Wisconsin Section
WASREI 6 110 12 122 56 27,984 Michigan Section
NS8Q 6 28 28 21 1,976 Michigan Section
K7zZYVv 5 25 25 18 900 Mississippi Section
KQ6P 5 7 7 6 42 Los Angeles Section
K2CYE 4 51 51 28 3,856 Eastern New York Section
VE9AA 3 3 3 3 18 New Brunswick Section
WOPAN 2 9 9 8 72 Arizona Section
WQ6X 2 5 5 4 20 East Bay Section

K1JY 1 110 110 58 7,580 New Hampshire Section



PAQSO Party QRP PA Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Penn Wireless Association

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
K3TEJ 490 490
KB3FHK 311 311
N3GC 187 187
K3ALE 269 269
WASELQ 271 271
W3BA 60 60
N3NTF 44 44

W3FYV 26 26

Cos

63

63

43

65

66

26

35

21

Secs

51

33

37

19

15

Score

229,000

61,934

61,588

48,792

47,102

5,000

4,720

1,500

Club

FRC

NON

GCA

NARC

WAR

SPK

MER

MER

County

SCH
NHA
GRE
PER
MGY
LAC
MER

MER



PAQSO Party Out of State QRP Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Jim Gooch, NA3V

Call
KOOU
WASREI
KEOG
wWA4UT
N8OT
N2CQ
VAIMM
K4YND
WA2NYY
KU7Y
KJ4FUU
WBO0IWG
ADOBI

K3TW

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

135

110

99

69

67

65

53

39

37

38

41

12

24

30

31

176

122

99

93

67

65

53

39

37

38

30

31

52

56

43

44

38

34

32

30

27

22

24

16

Score

35,144
27,984
18,828
16,856
11,584
10,440
7,384
5,280
4,596
4,144
2,040
1,592
524

408

Sec

MO

Mi

MN

TN

OH

SNJ

NS

VA

ENY

NV

VA

ND

MO

NFL

_U
2

o O O O O O O O o0 O o0 o O O

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

CST
EST
CST
CST
EST
EST
AST
EST
EST
PAC
EST
CST
CST

EST



PAQSO Party PSK-31 Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Ed Breneiser - WA3WSJ

Call PSKQSO's CW SSB
K3IR 63 34 398
WA3WSJ 20 240
W3RP 8 13 360
NR3K 7 468

N3TDE 1

148

RTTY

$1.00

QSOS Secs
803 78
260 49
381 35
475 45
150 12

Score

178,560

31,920

43,000

56,184

12,280



PAQSO Party Rover Division - 2014
Sponsored by: The Mercer County ARC

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
KOBAK 166 166 48 20 1
KE2D 2 113 115 37 34 1

Score

17,954

10,924

QTHS

11

3

Club

PAAR

NON



PAQSO Party DX Division - 2014
Sponsored by: Alfred J. Zelna, NSKAE

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
OM2VL 197 107 304
SP9LJID 90 32 122
LY2FN 56 8 64
SP5SA 62 62
SP6JOE 50 50
SM5ALJ 32 3 35
EA5IIK 19 19
OM3DX 14 14
I1EIS 1 11 12
PA3ARM 5 5
YO3GNF 5 5
LZ4TU 4 4

Cos

63

42

35

38

30

24

17

13

11

Score

36,363

8,904

5,200

4,712

4,200

2,408

846

564

543

240

50

24

Class

CW

Ccw

CW

Power

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

HI



PAQSO Party Canadian Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Columbia-Montour ARC

Call

VE1RGB

VASATT

VALIMM

VAGNJIK

VE2PIJ

VA3NGE

VE7TRSV

VE5BCS

VE9AA

216

91

53

10

67

35

40

17

216

91

53

67

35

44

10

17

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

59

44

32

34

28

32

8

15

Score

29,488

9,208

7,384

3,078

2,180

2,136

560

455

18

Sec

NS

VES3

NS

VEG

VE2

VE3

VE7

VES

NB

Class

Cw

Cw

Ccw

Power

LO
LO
Q
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

HI



PAQSO Party Worked all 67 Counties - 2014

Call

AA3B

K3MJIW

N3XLS

WA3HAE

K3YTL

N3OW

WO3N/POT/CRN

K3PP

W3SO

KB3CTX

N3ZK

N3DAP

K3MX

KA3EEO

W3SC

N3NTJ

W3TDF/MOE

WOBR

KO3T

W3YA

KB3P

W3AYT

AA3LX

N3RM

WAIHEW

Cw

651

450

481

489

407

327

238

368

248

87

41

154

266

238

266

116

71

78

164

138

71

155

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COs SEC DX SCORE

103

846

704

534

599

132

741

773

558

599

816

818

639

570

460

793

417

539

621

429

336

503

309

377

276

1688

1296

1185

1023

1006

1322

1068

1011

926

847

903

859

793

836

698

793

683

655

692

507

500

503

447

448

431

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

78

71

72

70

73

80

65

76

60

65

62

71

63

45

51

70

47

58

53

51

35

66

36

48

32

1

348,294

246,894

238,840

212,856

203,033

198,656

188,735

185,056

169,232

152,635

133,300

129,300

129,257

127,326

115,584

112,634

111,135

102,146

95,123

73,815

71,592

70,602

65,440

64,204

63,200

Cl

MM

MM

MS

MM

MS

MS

MM

MM

MM

Pwr

HI

HI

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

HI

LO

HI

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Sec

EPA

WPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA



PAQSO Party Worked all 67 Counties - 2014

Call Cw
N3FTO 108
NS3L 70
N4PN 204
NR3K

W3PIE

N3SBF

NT2A 219
KA3EHL 200
W3WGM

w3TwB

KR3DX

WASUFN

N3MSE 1
N30JL

WI1DWA 128
WA3ZMH

W3HKK 128
KK4UNZ 102
K3BZ

WF2V 71
KE3LA

W1KMA

N1IBM 26
N3BLS

KO4GS

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COs SEC DX SCORE

300

434

335

468

400

485

188

173

382

419

381

391

365

316

166

306

139

178

276

141

242

253

204

223

265

408

504

539

475

400

485

407

373

382

419

381

391

366

316

294

306

267

280

276

212

245

253

230

223

265

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

45

32

45

52

31

38

27

32

25

31

27

19

28

16

13

1

62,508

60,226

57,781

56,184

49,600

49,530

48,542

43,391

42,510

42,405

41,500

38,972

38,366

33,220

31,474

30,222

29,665

28,994

28,096

23,961

23,584

20,551

20,352

20,240

19,555

Cl

MM

MS

MM

MS

Pwr

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

PORT

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Sec

EPA

EPA

GA

EPA

EPA

WPA

NLI

VA

WPA

EPA

WPA

WPA

WPA

WPA

WMA

EPA

OH

NC

EPA

WNY

EPA

R

SNJ

EPA

VA



PAQSO Party Worked all 67 Counties - 2014

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COs SEC DX SCORE Cl
WB2P 253 253 67 18,751 1
KB3AGZ 166 166 67 13 16,680 1
KD3YE 101 101 67 10 10,577 1
WA3GFM 89 89 67 2 7,541 1

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Sec

SNJ

EPA

EPA

WPA



Single Operator

County

ADA
ALL
ARM
BEA
BED
BER
BLA
BRA
BUX
BUT
CMB
CRN
CAR
CEN
CHE
CLA
CLE
CLI
COL
CRA
CUM
DAU
DCO
ELK
ERI
FAY
FOR
FRA
FUL
GRE
HUN
INN
JEF
JUN
LAC
LAN
LAW
LEB
LEH
LUz
LYC
MCK
MER
MIF
MOE
MGY
MTR
NHA

County

Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton

In- State

Call Sign

K3ONW
N3LL
KA3NUM
N3SD
KM3D
W3zl
W3SO
WV2B
K3WW
K5ZD
WAS3SES
NK8Q
K3PP
K3CR
NW3B
NN3NN
W3TDF
NK8Q
K3MD
N3LL
NY3G
KQ3F
NY3Y
WAS3SES
K3GY
N3BK
wa3yQ
W3TDF
W3TDF
N3LL
N3LL
W3TDF
K3MD
W3TDF
KA3QLF
N3AD
N3IXR
N3RJ
KU3K
K2LNS
KC3M
KD3D
K3LR
W3TDF
K3NM
N3AD
W3TDF
K3ANS

Sheet1

Score

219,565
260,675
186,630
193,110
127,467
380,261
226,236
220,104
288,168
151,074
233,010
205,356
207,140
306,204
256,594
174,633
141,239
186,248
244,832
260,675
186,448
239,732
150,730
150,569
186,631
229,500
238,642
163,535
179,551
237,724
216,472
192,292
245,116
194,914
184,090
257,430
160,577
221,939
204,585
240,557
171,888
174,363
318,890
166,445
333,924
225,924
164,806
246,033

Page 1

Year

2003
2001
1995
2006
1994
2006
2006
1995
2002
1990
2002
2011
2001
1999
1991
1999
2013
2010
2002
2002
1996
2002
1998
1997
2000
1998
1990
2010
1998
2003
2006
2002
1995
2000
2006
2013
1998
2005
1995
2003
2002
2002
1987
2011
2001
1988
2006
1996

QRP?

QRP

QRP

QRP

QRP
QRP

QRP



NUM
PER
PHI
PIK
POT
SCH
SNY
SOM
SUL
SuUS
TIO
UNI
VEN
WAR
WAS
WAY
WES
WYO
YOR

Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming

York

Ny3B
K3SV
WK3L
K3MX
WS3TDF
K3TEJ
K3MD
NK8Q
WS3TDF
N3MV
N3FTI
WS3TDF
WA3QNT
N3FR
NW3C
WS3TDF
N3LL
N3KAE
K3SWz

Multi-Operator Stations

County

ADA
ALL
ARM
BEA
BED
BER
BLA
BRA
BUX
BUT
CMB
CRN
CAR
CEN
CHE
CLA
CLE
CLI
COL
CRA
CUM
DAU
DCO
ELK
ERI
FAY
FOR

County Full

Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest

Call Sign

K3YTL
W3KWH
KD8MQ
N3SD
N3XUD
NE3F
W3SO
KA3EQU
AA3B
AA3LX
N3ZK
WQ3N
W3HA
NW3Z
N3KZ
NN3NN
N3DLJ
KN4SK
K3MD
K3DR
KO3T
K3AN
NY3Y
WR3D
K3TUP
NN3L
N3ZK

Sheet1

167,928
235,131
293,668
169,580
117,366
279,211
260,860
206,670
139,060
159,272
122,683
199,309
103,142
210,916
276,400
193,229
270,928
218,329
213,046

Score

327,161
194,677

65,982
237,104

85,132
388,066
266,280

41,082
147,968
119,366
138,118
188,735
502,498
371,910
156,110
174,633
213,583

80,318
180,766
148,892

28,593
101,480
155,581
138,056
249,130
195,643
133,300

Page 2

2014
2003
1992
2002
1993
2002
2005
2013
1992
2000
1997
2003
2002
2003
1994
2005
2004
2005
2007

Year

2003
2003
2003
2004
2010
1991
2005
2014
1984
2000
2011
2014
1999
1997
1992
2009
1990
1997
2000
1998
2014
1997
1996
1996
1987
1990
2014

QRP

QRP

QRP

QRP?



FRA
FUL
GRE
HUN
INN
JEF
JUN
LAC
LAN
LAW
LEB
LEH
LUz
LYC
MCK
MER
MIF
MOE
MGY
MTR
NHA
NUM
PER
PHI
PIK
POT
SCH
SNY
SOM
SUL
SuUS
TIO
UNI
VEN
WAR
WAS
WAY
WES
WYO
YOR

Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York

Out of State Records

Call Area

WO

Section

CcO
A
KS
MN
MO
ND

AD3E
AD3E
N3GC
KR3C
WI8T
K3MD
N3EB
NX3Y
K3IR
N3C
N3RM
N3DAP
K3YTL
KC3M
KA3FZN
K3LR
KB3GDG
Kall
N3QO
N3XJX
W3FRC
KN4SK
WF3T
N3KZ
N3GWR
WY3T
K3TEJ
K3MD
K8SYH
N3JYY
NM3K
K3T
NN3L
N3ZK
KB3CAB
N3TIR
W3w
K3MJW
N3KAE
W3ZGD

Call Sign

KORI
NOAC
KA3LOC
W3FAF
KOOU
WB0O

Sheet1

184,315
184,315
126,830
172,667

87,598
238,738
175,829
200,796
178,560

68,402
134,630
131,361
442,668
127,838

89,764
270,438
111,640
597,922

91,950

52,212
704,472

68,006
211,654
152,700
120,648
201,990
231,497
212,200
116,828
154,368
133,558
181,050
261,532
131,080

63,630
159,848

91,782
362,384
353,822
276,047

Score

33,061
48,937
30,812
53,153
35,144

4,940

Page 3

2002
2002
2000
1986
1997
1994
2001
1995
2014
1998
2002
2013
2005
2000
1997
1986
2003
2000
2013
2002
2002
1999
1997
1983
1995
1999
1998
2004
2003
2003
1994
1999
1991
2009
2002
2013
1997
2012
2013
2007

2014
2005
1998
2003
2014
1990

QRP?

QRP
QRP
QRP



W1

W2

W3

W4

W5

W6

W7

NE
SD
CT
EMA
ME
NH
RI
\al
WMA
ENY
NLI
NNJ
NNY
SNJ
WNY
DEL
MDC
AL
GA
KY
NC
NFL
SC
SFL
TN
VA
WCF
AR
LA
MS
NM
NTX
OK
STX
WTX
EB
LAX
PAC
ORG
SB
SCV
SDG
SF
SJV
SV
AK
AZ
EWA
ID
MT
NV
OR

NOWY
KOHW
K8HVT
K1VUT
NY1S
K1EPJ
W1KDA
W3SOH
W1AUV
NW2J
N2TA
K5KG
WZz2T
N2CQ
Al2S
NX3A
K3TW
N4JF
N4PN
KG4BIG
K3ATO
NF4A
KA4NWS
N3ISH
WACAT
WA4PGM
N3LL
K5DB
WSWG
NISF
K5IID
N5JB
K5UV
WS5MN
WF5E
WG6ABC
N6HC
NH6HF
N6HC
K6YR
AEGY
WNGK
N6YEU
N6MU
W3FF
AL1G
N7JXS
KN7L
WB7CYO
NW70
NW70
K0JJ

Sheet1

11,792
16,928
53,640
72,848
41,380
34,887
22,578
32,036
29,180
44,919
48,542
59,225
38,400
54,875
59,345
43,851
42,784
69,407
61,496
26,024
38,949
28,180
21,119
21,018
66,861
94,005
44,360
40,785
14,711
13,985
26,600
39,684
18,595
24,940
18,526
7,642
16,632
405
28,120
14,251
13,706
15,372
6,025
40,607
21,110
1,386
13,860
5,605
4,847
3,062
5,648
19,328

Page 4

2001
2004
1987
1996
2002
2001
2011
2010
2005
1990
2014
1997
1999
2000
1988
1991
2005
2003
2005
2000
2004
2004
2005
2007
2000
1994
2013
2004
1983
2995
1992
2007
2003
1998
1989
1999
1983
1990
2002
2003
1999
2000
2005
2000
2000
2004
1994
1983
1991
2003
2000
2007

QRP
QRP

QRP
QRP
QRP

QRP
QRP

QRP



uTt

WWA

WY
W8 MI

OH

Y%
W9 IL

IN

Wi

Canada and DX

Section

NB
NF
NS
PEI
VE2
VE3
VE4
VES5
VEG6
VE7
VES8

vO2
YUK

PR
VI

DX

Overall Records

Class

Eastern Time Zone
Central Time Zone
Mtn/Pac Time Zones
Canada

DX

Out of State (QRP)

K6XO
W7LKG
KO7X
AABAV
W8TM
K5IID
K9BG
WOXD
W2WOE

Call Sign

VE9CEH
VO1AW
VE1RGB
VY2SS
VE2AWR
VE3KZ
VE4AKN
VESBCS
VE6CCO
VE7XB

VY1JA

KP4KDI
NP2SH

OM2VL

Call Sign
WA4PGM
N4JF
N6MU
VE3KZ
OM2VL

WA4PGM

Sheet1

6,975
15,128
19,295
70,279
54,298
60,000
56,106
41,956
37,120

Score

16,491
5,358
29,488
1,363
26,715
60,070
1,300
1,781
5,220
15,225

561

117
29,992

38,363

Score
72,290
69,407
40,607
60,070
38,363

94,005

Page 5

1991
2013
2010
1996
2010
1998
1995
2004
1996

Year

2008
1987
2014
2001
1999
2001
1983
2005
1983
2002

2000

1971
2003

2014

Year
2003
2003
2000
2001
2014

1994

QRP
QRP

QRP?

QRP

QRP?
QRP

QRP



Club Record

CwW

1st Time PA Single op
High power EPA
High power WPA
Medium Power EPA
Medium Power WPA
Mobile (Multi-op)
Multi-Single
Multi-Multi

NARC Single Op
Novice/Tech
Portable Single Op
Portable Multi-Op
QRP

Rover

Frankford RC

K3TEJ

K3RDA

N3KAE

K3CR

WK3L

K3LR

W3USA

W3USA

W3FRC

N3EB

N3HWJ

N3LL

WQ3N

K3TEJ

KN4SK

Sheet1

2,625,150
222,074
137,865
353,822
306,204
293,668
318,890
303,002
302,770
704,472
235,288
102,765
270,928
188,375
279,211

232,175

Page 6

2002

2003

2004

2013

1999

1992

1987

1997

2005

2002

2003

1991

2004

2014

2002

2003

QRP

QRP
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